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TIMED ONLINE ONLY AUCTION
FINE PORCELAIN 

1
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Miniature 
Coffee Pot, together with miniature jug and 
pair of lidded two handled lidded sugar 
bowls, all painted with fruit signed Roberts 
and Freeman
$450 - $650

2
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Cabinet Cup 
& Saucer, highland cattle in a landscape, 
signed J Stinton C1925
$400 - $700

3
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Plate,
highland cattle in a landscape, within a blue 
and gilt border, signed J Stinton, 23.5cm D 
C1926
$500 - $800

4
Royal Worcester Two Handled Vase,
painted with five swans in flight, signed C 
Baldwyn 16.5cm H C1901
$1,000 - $1,500

5
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Pot Pourri 
Vase & Cover, painted with highland cattle in 
a landscape signed H Stinton, 14cm H C1956
$650 - $800

6
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Vase & Cover,
painted with highland cattle signed F 
Townsend, 17.5cm H
$300 - $500

7
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Vase, high-
land cattle in landscape signed Stinton, 8cm 
H C1939 Est $500 - $750

8
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Vase,
highland cattle in landscape signed H Stinton 
11cm H
$500 - $800

9
Royal Worcester Ewer, hand painted with 
pink and red roses signed A Watkins, 22.5cm 
H C1924
$160 - $280

10
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Vase, 
ovoid shape painted with apples and grapes, 
signed D Bowkett 14.5cm H
$140 - $260

11
Royal Worcester Figure “Polly put the kettle 
on”, 16cm H
$50 - $100

12
Royal Worcester Figure “Grandmother’s 
Dress”, 17cm H
$50 - $100

13
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Handled 
Pot Pourri Urn and Cover, highland cattle in 
landscape  with cottages and distant bridge, 
lock to reverse side, signed J Stinton 35cm 
H #1428 C1926 (very slight old chip to tip of 
lid finial)
$20,000 - $30,000

14
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Urn and 
Cover, red and pink roses signed A Shuck 
H314 C1930 28cm H
$500 - $800

15
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Vase, ovoid 
body rose jar with pink and red roses signed 
J Southall #2048 1910 22cm H (missing 
cover)
$400 - $600

16
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Vase, 
specimen vase with red and pink roses 
signed R Austin F106 C1909 25.5cm  H
$400 - $600

17
Pair Royal Worcester Cairo Water Carriers, 
peach ground with finely painted gown hem 
border decorations (949) C1890-92 47cm, 
54cm H (female with small hairline crack 
to base) impressed Hadley with standard 
printed marks
$400 - $800

18
Late C19th Royal Worcester Figure of a 
Grecian Water Carrier, figure in classical 
robes in blush ivory and rich gilt 2/125 C1899 
79cm H (hairline crack to base underside)
$500 - $1,000

19
Pair Royal Worcester Egyptian Female 
Musicians, peach ground with finely painted 
garment borders #1084 C1887 33cm H 
impressed Hadley with standard printed 
marks
$500 - $1,000

20
Pair Royal Worcester ‘Australia’ Boy and 
‘Africa’ Girl Comports, peach ground #1247 
#1248 C1887 20cm H impressed Hadley with 
standard printed and impressed marks
$400 - $800

21
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Tea Cup and 
Saucer, exotic birds and insects on scale blue 
ground in the Dr Wall manner C1909 togeth-
er with other fruit painted cup and saucer 
(saucer af) signed E Townsend
$100 - $200

22
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Plate, apples 
and currents signed Ricketts C1912 23cm D
$100 - $200

23
Hadleys Worcester Hand Painted Shallow 
Dish, daffodils (Narcissus) with single spray 
of violets, printed mark C1902 together with 
Worcester dessert plate painted with lily of 
the vallley spray 24cm D for both
$160 - $300

24
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Tea Cup 
Saucer and Plate, pink roses signed M Hunt 
C1932 for John Bates & Co Ltd Worcester 
House Christchurch (NZ)
$140 - $280

25
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Sugar and 
Cream Jug, pink roses signed M Hunt C1932 
for John Bates & Co Ltd Worcester House 
Christchurch (NZ)
$140 - $280

26
Late C18th First Period Worcester Tea Bowl 
and Near Matched Saucer, underglaze blue 
printed in fenced garden pattern, crescent 
mark C1780 (very tiny chip to cup rim)
$100 - $200

27
Late C18th First Period Worcester Near 
Matched Trio, coffee cup tea bowl and 
saucer in underglaze blue Mansfield pattern 
C1780 crescent marks
$160 - $300

28
Barr Worcester Trio, coffee and tea cups, 
saucer, fluted moulded with scalloped edge, 
painted with scattered thistle C1800 incised 
B
$100 - $200

29
Worcester Trio, coffee cup tea bowl and sau-
cer, fluted moulded patter with cobalt blue 
decoration C1800 unmarked
$100 - $200

30
Spode Cup & Saucer and English Trio, Spode 
painted in Imari pattern #1645 C1810 with 
Staffordshire trio painted in famille rose scat-
tered roses C1800
$100 - $200

31
Minton Trio, coffee can, tea cup and saucer 
painted with famille pink rose border 
decorations pattern #791 C1800
$100 - $200

32
Possible Coalport Trio, coffee and tea cups, 
saucer and other coffee cup and saucer, both 
with printed Japonais patterns C1840
$80 - $160

33
Possible Coalport Trio, coffee and tea cups 
and saucer with Staffordshire coffee cup and 
saucer, both with Japonais printed patterns 
C1840
$100 - $200

34
Masons Tea Bowl and Saucer, printed blue 
and white willow type pattern together with 
First Period Worcester tea bowl and saucer 
with cobalt and gilt decoration with crescent 
mark C1800
$100 - $200
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35
English Pearlware Tea Bowl and Saucer, 
romantic landscape pattern hand coloured 
together with Derby mug painted with ro-
mantic landscape C1800
$100 - $200

36
Grainger Worcester Breakfast Tea Cup and 
Saucer, painted with romantic cartouche on 
cobalt blue gilt C1840
$100 - $200

37
Chelsea-Derby Coffee Cup and Saucer, 
moulded berry pattern C1780 painted gold 
mark together with other saucer and proba-
ble Derby cup
$100 - $200

38
Two Barr Worcester Tea Cups and Saucers, 
painted with gilt leaf border decoration on 
orange together with English tea cup and 
saucer, C1800 incised B
$100 - $200

39
Two First Period Worcester Coffee Cups, 
in Queens pattern fret mark, together with 
canon ball pattern tea bowl (rim faults) and 
Derby sugar basin
$100 - $200

40
First Period Worcester Shallow Dish, mould-
ed flute pine cone pattern 23.5cm D crescent 
mark C1780 (faults)
$100 - $200

41
First Period Worcester Bowl, underglaze blue 
Dragon pattern, painted mark C1760
$200 - $500

42
Chamberlains Worcester Scent Bottle, paint-
ed panel of country estate scene on plain 
green ground, 21cmH printed mark C1850
$200 - $400

43
Worcester Flight Barr and Barr Ashet, painted 
with thistle 37cm D impressed mark C1820
$100 - $200

44
Early C19th Coalport Tureen and Cover, 
moulded acanthus and gardoon rims with 
hand coloured scattered floral sprays 33cm L 
(edge chip)
$80 - $180

45
Pair Royal Rudolstadt Specimen Bottle 
Mantel Vases, painted with floral sprays on 
ivory ground in the Worcester manner 35cm 
printed mark C1900
$160 - $300

46
Royal Doulton Vase and Cover, painted with 
panels of cottage garden scenes signed J H 
Plant within very ornate gilt on cobalt blue 
32cm H C1900
$400 - $800

47
Royal Doulton Vase and Cover, painted with 
cherub and continuous woodland signed H 
Bo... 29cm H C1900
$300 - $600

48
Royal Doulton Cabinet Plate, hand painted 
with floral bouquet signed P Curnock within 
ornate gilt border 26cm D printed mark for 
Tiffany & Company New York
$400 - $800

49
Pair Royal Doulton Dessert Plates, shaped 
circular with printed floral posy baskets to-
gether with cake plate printed with an exotic 
bird pattern
$80 - $180

50
Doulton Burslem Cream Jug, blue and white 
iris and chrysanthemum pattern together 
with posy pot decorated with continuous 
rural scene 10cm, 7.5cm H
$80 - $160

51
Royal Doulton Stoneware Jug and Specimen 
Vase, tradition lace patterned enamel paint-
ed 20.5cm 26cm H
$80 - $160

52
Mid C19th Mintons ‘Louis XVI Sevres Style’ 
Urn and Cover, painted with four romantic 
panels on ornately moulded body with 
ringed mounts, pedestal base with ormolu 
platform, all turquoise enamel and gilt en-
richments  46cm H
$2,000 - $4,000

53
C19th French Sevres Pattern Jewel Casket, 
gilt enriched cobalt blue ground with hand 
painted romantic lid panel, landscape car-
touches to the body signed, brocade lined 
interior. Painted mark to base entitled ‘Le 
Negociant Ambulant’ d’apies Freudeberg 
26.5cm L
$800 - $1,600

54
Late C19th Coalport Potpourri Urn and 
Cover, spherical body with shallow moulding 
boldly painted in enamels and gilt with pop-
pies and blue birds, interior gilt painted with 
gilt sprigs and butterflies 25cm H (hairline 
crack to one handle, cover repaired)
$400 - $800

55
C1800 Minton Plate and Sucriere, hand 
painted with Chinoiserie figured pattern 
#539 painted mark 19cm D, 18.8cm L (lid 
with hair line cracks)
$200 - $400

56
C1890 Minton Cabinet Plate, silver and gilt 
painted plum branch with insects within 
heavy patterned pink enamel ground 23cm D
$100 - $200

57
C1920 Pair Minton Specimen Bottle Vases, 
painted with famille rose pink roses on ponk 
ground 20cm D
$100 - $200

58
C1920 Minton Posy Urn and Cover, painted 
with famille rose pink roses on turquoise 
ground 15cm height (cover repaired), to-
gether with vanity tray and pair Staffordshire 
cherub figures
$100 - $200

59
C1830 Pair Rockingham Scent Bottles, 
tall stems with bodies all floral encrusted, 
13.5cm H printed griffin mark, manufactures 
to the king (some faults)
$100 - $200

60
C1870-80 Coalport Salopian Bottle Vases, 
hexagonal faceted panels painted with rich 
paisley pattern on plain pink ground 27.5cm 
H
$160 - $400

61
Early C19th Allegorical Derby Porcelain 
Figure Of Autumn, young boy with bundle of 
sticks and berry vine, faults 22cm H
$100 - $200

62
Early C19th Spode Plate, pattern #2389 bold 
stized leaf and berry pattern together with 
Spode cake plate ‘Rhododendrons’ and Sar-
reguemines Art Nouveau pattern side plate 
21cm, 27cm, 19cm D
$100 - $200

63
Mid C19th Coalport Plate, pattern #203 
Imamri floral pattern together with hand 
painted plate of floral bouquet cartouches on 
cobalt gilt blue 22cm D
$100 - $200

64
C1780 Chelsea-Derby Shallow Dish, shaped 
square serving dish hand painted with 
scattered fruit bunches and scattered insects 
gold mark 22cmL
$200 - $400

65
C1760 Chelsea Gold Anchor Mark Plate, 
hand painted with central urn floral and leaf 
swags and scattered insects 23cm D
$100 - $200

66
Early C19th English Plate, possibly Swansea 
porcelain hand painted with floral bouquet 
together with Derby Imari side plate, other 
and Minton hand coloured plate 24cm, 
17.5cm, 20cm, 22cm D
$100 - $200

67
Four Late C19th Copeland Plates, Copeland 
and Garrett New Fayence, Copeland, Co-
peland Spode Fitzhugh pattern and Spode 
Byron
$100 - $200

68
Set Six Spode Blue and White Side Plates, 
printed Chinoiserie garden pattern together 
with reproduction Blue Sprays pattern Royal 
Worcester cream jug
$100 - $200
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69
Pair Late C19th Derby Vases, cylindrical 
bodies painted with romantic landscapes on 
green ground 12.5cm heights
$100 - $200

70
Pair C20th Royal Crown Derby Cabinet 
Plates, hand painted with Pembroke Castle 
Wales, Bothwell Castle Scotland signed C 
Gyesley 24cm D
$200 - $400

71
Pair C20th Royal Crown Derby Coffee Can 
and Saucers, hand painted with tall ships 
signed W E J Dean
$160 - $300

72
C20th Royal Crown Derby Sauce Tureen and 
Cover, Imari pattern 21cm L
$160 - $300

73
Pair Late C19th Royal Crown Derby Coffee 
Can and Saucers, Imari pattern together with 
Rougemont plate
$100 - $200

74
Royal Crown Derby Figure of a Peacock, 
standing on urn with platform base all floral 
encrusted 22cm H (two petal chips)
$100 - $200

75
Late C19th Aynsley Plate, hand painted with 
#6530 Loch Achray signed R J Keeling 22cm 
D
$100 - $200

76
C20th Hammersley Shaped Square Dish, 
hand painted with apples and blackberries 
signed F Howard together with Mid C19th 
Cabinet Plate painted with floral within rich 
gilt border 25cm L, 22cm D
$160 - $300

77
Late C19th Wedgwood Blue Jasperware Bis-
cuit Barrel, traditional applied classical white 
reliefs together with sugar basin (no cover)
$100 - $200

78
German C1880–1900 S.P Gerz Salt Glaze Ale 
Jug, traditional form together with stein and 
tobacco barrel 26cm H (repair to barrel lid)
$100 - $200

79
Collection Green Mark Belleek Fine Porce-
lain, comprising sugar and cream jug, posy 
boat, cream jug, dish, coffee cup and saucer 
together with black mark sugar bowl
$100 - $200

80
Early C20th Grimwades Byzanta Ware Lustre 
Vase, painted with continuous figured garden 
scene together with matching powder (cover 
with faults) and Aynsley lustre bowl 17cm H, 
14cm, 10.5cm D
$100 - $200

81
Royal Copenhagen Vase, painted with flying 
swan over continuous landscape 26cm H
$200 - $400

82
Royal Copenhagen Ginger Jar with Cover, 
painted with blossom bough and butterflies 
15cm H
$100 - $200

83
Royal Copenhagen Specimen Vase, painted 
with Morning Glory 20cm H
$80 - $160

84
Royal Copenhagen Vase and Dish, painted 
with blossom and Japanese Anemone 14cm 
H, 10.5cm L
$80 - $160

85
Royal Copenhagen Blue Flower Pattern Serv-
ing Ware, comprising tray, salt shaker, lidded 
sugar basin and coffee cup and saucer
$80 - $160

86
Royal Copenhagen Figure Girl from Born-
holm by Lotte Beuter 21cm H
$100 - $200

87
Two Royal Copenhagen Figures, Goose Girl 
and the Sandman Boy With Umbrella 19cm, 
16cm H
$100 - $200

88
Two Royal Copenhagen Figures, Girl on 
Stone #4027 and two Finches #118914cm H, 
10cm L
$100 - $200

89
Royal Copenhagen Two Commemorative 
Mugs, 1972 design of rings by artist Bodil 
Buch, 1973 Mug and bowl by Jais Nielsen 
dated 2-4-50
$100 - $200

90
Coalport and Wedgwood Commemorative 
Pint Mugs, for Fathers Day 1977 and Ameri-
can Independence 1776-1976
$100 - $200

91
Two Wedgwood Royal Commemorative 
Mugs Designed By Richard Guyatt,
celebrating the investiture of The Prince 
of Wales 1969, the other the marriage of 
Charles & Diana
$100 - $200

92
C1980 William John Moorcroft Vase, Anemo-
ne pattern 28cm H
$300 - $600

93
Walter Moorcroft Pomegranates Pattern 
Ovoid Vase, 15.5cm H
$200 - $350

94
William Moorcroft Pomegranates Pattern 
Vase, baluster shape, 21.5cm H
$400 - $600

95
William Moorcroft Pomegranate Pattern 
Baluster Vase, 22cm H
$200 - $350

96
Walter Moorcroft Pomegranate Pattern Can-
dlestick, 21cm H
$200 - $300

97
Walter Moorcroft Pomegranates Pattern 
Footed Circular Bowl,
18.5cm D
$200 - $300

98
William Moorcroft Pansy Pattern Tudric Pew-
ter Based Comport,
with shallow dished top on hand hammered 
tapering column and circular base, design 
number 01313, 22cm D
$240 - $375

99
William Moorcroft Orchid Pattern Vase,
ovoid shape, 26.5cm H
$600 - $800

100
William Moorcroft Wisteria Pattern Vase,
two handled baluster shape, on an associat-
ed black glass stand, 20.5cm H
$600 - $800

101
Walter Moorcroft Pomegranates Pattern 
Baluster Vase,
16.5cm H
$160 - $280

102
William Moorcroft Clematis Pattern Footed 
Circular Bowl & Cover, 16cm D
$140 - $260

103
Modern Moorcroft Pavion Pattern Vase De-
signed By Rachel Bishop, squat circular base 
and long neck, signed and dated 2002, limit-
ed edition 166/200, in original box, 30cm H
$300 - $450

104
Modern Moorcroft Trinity Pattern Vase De-
signed By Philip Gibson, slender elongated 
baluster shape, signed and dated 2003, in 
original box, 22cm H
$200 - $350

105
Modern Moorcorft Lily Come Home Pattern 
Vase Designed By Emma Bossons,
baluster shape, signed and dated 2006, in 
original box, 19cm H
$160 - $280

106
Modern Moorcroft  Spike Pattern Vase 
Designed By Emma Bossons, baluster shape, 
signed with initials and dated 97, in original 
box
$140 - $200

107
Modern Moorcroft Wisteria Pattern Vase De-
signed By Philip Gibson, ovoid shape, dated 
98, in original box, 16cm H
$160 - $280
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108
Modern Moorcroft Victoriana Pattern Vase 
Designed By Emma Bossons, slender ovoid 
shape, signed and dated 97, in original box, 
21cm H
$160 - $280

109
Modern Moorcroft Noahs Ark Pattern Ginger 
Jar Designed By Rachel Bishop,
1995, in original box, 26cm H (rim fault)
$100 - $200

110
Modern Moorcroft Celtic Web Pattern Foot-
ed Bowl, dated 2002, in original box, 12cm D
$50 - $100

111
Modern Moorcroft Lily Of The Valley Pattern 
Vase, squat circular shape, limited edition, 
327/500, Millennium charity vase, dated 
2000, in original box, 10.5cm H
$140 - $280

112
Modern Moorcroft Blue Rhapsody Pattern 
Vase Designed By Philip Gibson,
trumpet shape, signed and dated 2001, in 
original box, 25.5cm H
$300 - $500

113
Modern Moorcroft Iris Pattern Ewer 
Designed By Rachel Bishop, slender tapering 
from, signed with initials and dated 96, in 
original box, 24cm H
$200 - $350

114
Modern Moorcroft Anatolia Pattern Vase 
Designed By Rachel Bishop,
ovoid shape, signed and dated 2003, in 
original box, 23cm H
$300 - $450

115
Modern Moorcroft Angels Trumpet Pattern 
Vase Designed By Anji Davenport,
ovoid shape, signed and dated 98, in original 
box, 18.5cm H
$240 - $375

116
Modern Moorcroft Queens Choice Pattern 
Vase designed by Emma Bossons, ovoid 
shape, base dated 2000 in original box, 
22cm H
$200 - $350

117
Modern Moorcroft Queen Of The Night Pat-
tern Vase Designed By Anji Davenport,
squat circular shape, signed and dated 2001, 
in original box, 12.5cm D
$160 - $280

118
William Moorcroft Hibiscus Pattern Vase,
baluster shape with original paper label, 
25cm H
$300 - $450

119
Walter Moorcroft Anemone Pattern Planter,
footed cylindrical shape, 13cm H
$160 - $280

120
Walter Moorcroft Hibiscus Pattern Squat 
Circular Vase,
12cm H
$100 - $200

121
William Moorcroft Coral Hibiscus Pattern 
Ovoid Vase, with original paper label to 
base, 18cm H
$160 - $260

122
Walter Moorcroft Coral Hibiscus Pattern 
Footed Circular Bowl, 16cm D
$80 - $160

123
Walter Moorcroft Coral Hibiscus Pattern 
Squat Circular Vase, 12cm H
$80 - $160

124
Walter Moorcroft Coral Hibiscus Pattern 
Planter, 13cm H
$140 - $200

125
Walter Moorcroft Coral Hibiscus Pattern Oval 
Bowl, 16.5cm W
$80 - $160

126
Walter Moorcroft Magnolia Pattern Plate,
26cm D
$140 - $200

127
William John Moorcroft Anemone Pattern 
Plate, 26cm D
$140 - $200

128
Walter Moorcroft Plum Pattern Shallow Bowl,
28.5cm D
$80 - $140

129
William John Moorcroft Anemones Pattern 
Ginger Jar & Cover, lid and base signed JK, 
16cm H
$160 - $280

130
Walter Moorcroft Anemones Pattern Footed 
Circular Fruit Bowl, 20.5cm D
$200 - $300

131
William Moorcroft Clematis Pattern Vase,
baluster shape, 16cm H
$200 - $300

132
Walter Moorcroft Hibiscus Pattern Ovoid 
Vase, 13cm H
$80 - $140

133
William and Walter Moorcroft Anemone & 
Hibiscus Pattern Small Circular Dishes,
10.5cm D, together with a Coral Hibiscus 
pattern oval ashtray with original paper label 
and a small circular bowl
$100 - $200

134
William Moorcroft Pomegranates Pattern 
Bottle Vase, 15.5cm H (paint frits)
$100 - $200

135
William Moorcroft Pomegranates Pattern 
Ovoid Vase, 11cm H
$100 - $200

136
William Moorcroft Pomegranates Pattern 
Vase, baluster shape, signature in green, 
14.5cm H
$140 - $260

137
William Moorcroft Pomegranates Pattern 
Ovoid Vase, 8.5cm H, together with two 
small bowls (the larger with hairline cracks)
$100 - $200

138
William Moorcroft Anemones Pattern Bal-
uster Vase, 10cm H, together with a Pansy 
pattern vase and Columbine pattern pin dish, 
both with chips to the base
$100 - $200

139
Modern Moorcroft Two Handled Symphony 
Pattern Bonbonniere Designed By Emma 
Bossons, signed and dated 2003, M.C.C 
(Moorcroft Collectors Club) 1209, 23cm H, 
with original box and packaging
$300 - $450

140
Modern Moorcroft Red Ribbons Pattern 
Ewer Designed By Shirley Hayes, elongated 
tapering form, signed and dated 2003/4, in 
original box, 24cm H
$200 - $350

141
Modern Moorcroft Centaurea Pattern Vase 
Designed By Rachel Bishop, double gourd 
shape, signed with initials, and dated 2004, 
in original box, 23.5cm H
$240 - $375

142
Modern Moorcroft Accolade Pattern Vase 
Designed By Emma Bossons, squat circular 
shape, signed and dated 2003, in original 
box, 10.5cm H
$120 - $200

143
Modern Moorcroft Sea Drift Pattern Vase 
Designed By Rachel Bishop, squat circular 
base with slender elongated neck, signed 
and dated 2002, in original box, 21cm H
$160 - $280

144
Modern Moorcroft Bolderwood Pattern Vase 
Designed By Rachel Bishop, baluster shape, 
signed and dated 2005, in original box, 
16.5cm H
$160 - $280

145
Modern Moorcroft Kaffir Lily Pattern Vase 
Designed By Shirley Hayes,
trumpet shape, signed and dated 2000, in 
original box, 16cm H
$100 - $200

146
Modern Moorcroft Manuka Pattern Vase 
Designed By Philip Gibson, baluster shape, 
limited edition 54/150, signed and dated 
2004, in original box, 16.5cm H
$260 - $375
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147
Modern Moorcroft Rough Hawks Vase 
Designed By Rachel Bishop, baluster shape, 
signed with initials, also signed by John 
Moorcroft and dated 96, in original box, 
14cm H
$100 - $200

148
Modern Moorcroft NZ Mt Cook Lily Pattern 
Octagonal Plate, c2007, in original box, 
25cm W
$140 - $240

149
Two Modern Moorcroft Coasters in Plume & 
Triple Choice Patterns, dated 2004 & 2006, in 
original boxes, 12cm D
$80 - $140

150
Modern Moorcroft Meadow Cranesbill Pat-
tern Vase Designed By Alicia Amison,
slender baluster form, dated 2001, in original 
box, 21cm H
$300 - $450

151
Modern Moorcroft Ram Daisy Pattern Vase 
Designed By Rachel Bishop, basluster shape, 
signed with initials and dated 2004, in 
original box,14cm H
$80 - $140

152
Small Modern Moorcroft Dew Drop Vase 
Designed By Sian Leeper, gourd shape, 
signed with initials and dated 2006, in 
original box, 10cm H
$60 - $120

153
Modern Moorcroft Sweet Thief Pattern 
Baluster Vase Designed By Rachel Bishop, 
signed and dated 2000, in original box, 
16.5cm
$100 - $200

154
Modern Moorcroft Sonoma Pattern Baluster 
Vase Designed By Rachel Bishop
in original box, c2003, 19.5cm H
$140 - $240

155
Modern Moorcroft Two Handled Snowdrop 
Pattern Vase, Moorcroft Members Club 1994, 
in original box, 15cm H
$100 - $200

156
Small Modern Moorcroft Celtic Web Pattern 
Vase, c2003, with original box, 10.5cm H
$50 - $100

157
Small Modern Moorcroft Muscari Pattern 
Vase, Designed By Elise Adams baluster 
shape, dated 2004, in original box, 10.5cm H
$50 - $100

158
Modern Moorcroft Lemon Tree Pattern 
Miniature Baluster Vase, 2008, in original 
box, 5.5cm H
$40 - $80

159
Two Modern Moorcroft Coasters in Panache 
& New Forest Patterns, dated 2004 & 2006, 
in original boxes, 12cm D
$80 - $140

160
Modern Moorcroft Orchid Pattern Vase,
tapering shape, signed with initials and dated 
2000, 15cm H
$100 - $200

161
Modern Moorcroft Floral Pattern Vase By 
Philip Gibson, slender baluster shape, num-
bered 25/50, 2004, 26cm H
$100 - $200

162
Modern Moorcroft Mountain Gold Pattern 
Vase, baluster shape, dated 2003, 14cm H
$80 - $160

163
Modern Moorcroft Anemones Pattern Squat 
Circular Vase, design and decorators initials 
dated 200210cm H
$80 - $160

164
Walter Moorcroft Coral Hibiscus Pattern 
Ovoid Vase, 18.5cm H
$160 - $260

165
Walter Moorcroft Coral Hibiscus Pattern 
Stemmed Comport, 18cm D
$100 - $200

166
Walter Moorcroft Coral Hibiscus Pattern 
Rectangular Pen Tray & Small Pair Of Baluster 
Vases
$100 - $200

167
Pair Of Moorcroft Coral Hibiscus Pattern 
Candlesticks, 9cm H
$80 - $160

168
Moorcroft Coral Hibiscus Pattern Lidded 
Trinket/Cigarette Box & Ginger Jar
oblong box with original paper label
$100 - $200

169
Small Moorcroft Hibiscus Pattern Vase & 
Coral Hibiscus Candlestick, vase 13cm H, 
oval flattened candlestick 13cm W, both with 
original paper labels
$80 - $140

170
Small Moorcroft Hibiscus Pattern Bottle Vase,
16cm H, together with a Coral Hibiscus pat-
tern leaf shaped ashtray, both with original 
paper labels
$80 - $160

171
Moorcroft Collectors Club Magazines, 
1988-2008 (not complete) together with two 
Moorcroft reference works
$60 - $120

172
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Vase, 
highland cattle on mountain road signed 
John Stinton  #1969 C1908 41.5cm H
$6,000 - $10,000

173
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Vase, highland 
cattle signed J Stinton H248 C1921 35cm H
$4,000 - $6,000

174
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Vase, highland 
cattle signe H Stinton G790 C1912 27cm H
$2,000 - $3,000

175
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Vase, 
highland cattle signed J Stinton  H229 C1920 
26cm H
$3,000 - $4,000

176
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Vase, 
highland cattle signed H Stinton G923 C1914 
23cm H
$1,400 - $2,000

177
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Vase, 
highland cattle signed H Stinton G923 C1926 
22.5cm H
$1,400 - $2,000

178
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Vase, 
highland cattle signed H Stinton 1661 C1930 
22.5cm H
$1,400 - $2,000

179
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Vase, 
highland cattle signed J Stinton 6/161 C1921 
22.5cm H
$800 - $1,200

180
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Vase, 
highland cattle signed H Stinton H307 C1914 
20.5cm H
$1,200 - $1,800

181
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Vase, mallard 
flying ducks signed J Stinton 1109 C1909 
22.5cm H
$3,000 - $4,000

182
Pair Royal Worcester Hand Painted Vases, 
mallard flying ducks signed J Stinton G1061 
C1907 12.5cm H
$400 - $600

183
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Vase, mallard 
flying duck signed J Stinton G790 C1907 
13.5cm H
$300 - $600

184
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Vase, back 
face sheep signed E Barker 2491 C1922 
10cm H
$400 - $600
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185
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Vase, 
pheasants signed J Stinton G923 C1918 
15cm H
$500 - $800

186
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Vase, pheas-
ant in continuous landscape signed R Lewis 
H248 C1909 30cm H
$1,400 - $2,000

187
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Vase, pea-
cocks in continuous landscape signed W E 
Jarman 2193 C1903 27cm H
$1,400 - $2,000

188
Pair Royal Worcester Hand Painted Vases, 
painted with castle landscape panels on pink 
signed H Davis 2452 C1909 28.5cm H
$4,000 - $6,000

189
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Vase, panels 
of Alnwick Castle signe H Davis 1764 C1903 
36.5cm H
$2,000 - $4,000

190
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Vase, castle 
ruins with cattle signed H Davis 2312 C1920 
23.5cm H
$4,000 - $6,000

191
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Ewer, land-
scape panel on green by H Davis unsigned 
1256 C1901 36.5cm H
$2,000 - $4,000

192
Pair Royal Worcester Hand Painted Ewers, 
peach and pears with grapes signed R Sei-
bright 2464 C1911 28cm H
$3,000 - $5,000

193
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Vase and Cov-
er, poppy and daisies with butterflies signed 
W C Ricketts 1957 C1903 36cm H
$1,400 - $2,000

194
Three Royal Worcester Hand Painted Dessert 
Service Dishes, painted with game birds 
signed W H Austin C1912 (oval dish with 
hairline crack)
$600 - $800

195
Cased Royal Worcester Coffee Service, fitted 
box holding six demi-tasse coffee cup and 
saucers, s/s coffee and milk jugs, sugar basin 
and six coffee spoons, London 1924 Hardy 
Brothers Ltd
$3,000 - $4,000

196
Cased Royal Worcester Coffee Service, six 
demi-tasse cup and saucers (two saucers af) 
C1925
$400 - $600

197
Royal Worcester Hand Painted 20pce Teaset, 
painted in the first period Worcester manner 
of  exotic birds butterflies & insects on scale 
blue ground, comprising, 6 cups saucer and 
plates, two cake plates (one saucer with 
hairline crack)
$400 - $600

198
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Cabinet Plate, 
peaches and berries signed R Seibright 
W2260 C1922 21.5cm D
$300 - $600

199
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Potpourri Urn 
and Cover, painted with floral bouquets on 
peach ground, still with interior cover 1314 
C1902 14cm lH
$200 - $400

200
Royal Worcester Hand Painted Ewer , deco-
rated with fine raised gilt paste work, relief 
dragon handle on ivory ground C1888 (some 
slight paste work damage)
$200 - $400

0200A
Late C18th English Dish, possibly Chelsea 
scalloped circular hand painted with fruits 
together with Cantonese export plate heavily 
famille rose enamel decorations (both with 
slight faults) 21cm 22cm D
$80 - $180

201
Pair Royal Doulton Cabinet Plates, painted 
with game birds Pink Footed Goose and 
Quail signed J Birbech Sen. for Tiffany & Co 
New York 24cm D
$300 - $600

202
Pair Royal Doulton Cabinet Plates, painted 
with game birds Virginia Rail and Woodcock 
signed J Birbech Sen. for Tiffany & Co New 
York 24cm D
$300 - $600

203
Pair Royal Doulton Cabinet Plates, painted 
with game birds Teal and Shoveller signed 
J Birbech Sen. for Tiffany & Co New York 
24cm D
$300 - $600

0203A
Royal Doulton Cabinet Plate, hand painted 
with Teal signed S Wilson 23cm D
$100 - $200

204
Royal Doulton Mantel Urn, hand painted with 
highland sheep in winter landscape signed C 
Beresford Hopkins 37cm H (handle restored)
$800 - $1,200

205
Pair Royal Doulton Stoneware Vases, tradi-
tion lace patterned enamel painted 25cm H
$400 - $600

206
Doulton Lambeth Charger, hand painted 
landscape entitled ‘On the Mountains’ 
signed E Lewis  C1900 26cm D
$500 - $800

207
Royal Doulton Charger, Rustic England Series 
34.5cm D
$80 - $180

208
Set Of Three Graduated Royal Doulton 
Winston Jugs
$160 - $300

209
Royal Doulton Large Size Winston Churchill 
Character Jug
$50 - $100

210
Pair Of Royal Doulton Figures - The Old 
Balloon Seller & The Balloon Man
$100 - $200

211
Royal Doulton “Biddy Penny Farthing” 
Figure
$50 - $100

212
Royal Doulton “The Old Balloon Seller” 
Figure
$50 - $100

213
Grimwades WWI Bruce Bairnsfather Old Bill 
Cheesedish, chip to stand
$100 - $200

214
Grimwades WWI Bairnsfather Ware Old Bill 
Shaving Mug
$100 - $200

215
Grimwades WWI Bruce Bairnsfather Old Bill 
Vase, square tapering shape, 19cm H
$100 - $200

216
Small Grimwades WWI Bruce Bairnsfather 
Old Bill Circular Wall Plate, 16.5cm D
$60 - $120

217
Grimwades WWI Bruce Bairnsfather Old Bill 
Circular Plate and Plate, wall plate (af) 
25cm 21cm D
$70 - $140

218
Grimwades WWI Bairnsfather Old Bill Jug 
and Plate, jug af, 20cm H, 23cm D
$60 - $120

219
Grimwades WWI Bruce Bairnsfather Old Bill 
Jug and Bowl, (bowl af), 15cm H, 25cm D
$100 - $200

220
Grimwades WWI Bruce Bairnsfather Old Bill 
Plate, together with pin dish, sugar bowl 
(hairline crack), small Allies dish and Mr Pick-
wick bisque ornament
$80 - $140

221
Clarice Cliff Bizarre Water Jug, crocus pattern 
with aluminium hinged and weighted cover, 
16.5cm H
$300 - $500
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222
Six Clarice Cliff Bizarre Sandwich Plates, 
crocus pattern 14.5cm D
$200 - $400

223
Clarice Cliff Bizarre Sandwich Tray, shape 
#334 29.5cm L
$200 - $400

224
Clarice Cliff Bizarre Milk Jug, crocus pattern 
8cm H
$100 - $200

225
Two Clarice Cliff Bizarre Dessert Bowls, cro-
cus pattern (one with rim chip)
$100 - $200

225A
Pair Clarice Cliff Rare Pagoda Pattern Dishes, 
octagonal shape hand painted with printed 
Wilkinson Honeyglaze backstamp 12.5cm D
$100 - $200

226
Goldscheider Art Deco Painted Terracotta 
Wall Plaque, of a girl with flaming red hair, 
17cm square, c1930s
$200 - $400

227
John Skeaping for Wedgwood Model of 
a Kangaroo, modelled in 1927 with a buff 
glaze 23cm base length
$1,000 - $1,500

228
Wedgwood Keith Murray Art Deco Vase,
ribbed tapering form in turquoise glaze, KM 
and Wedgwood factory stamps, 20cm H
$400 - $800

229
Royal Lancastrian Orange & Gold Glazed 
Footed Bowl On Wooden Stand,
Design number 2829, 20cm D
$100 - $200

230
Burmantofts Turquoise Glazed Bottle Vase,
20cm H, on associated wooden stand, 
together with a small Whieldon Ware glazed 
ovoid vase
$100 - $200

230A
Rare Late C19th Ashworth Studio Ceramic 
Vase, ovoid shape in dark lustrous blue glaze, 
impressed mark to base, 14.5cm H
$120 - $240

231
Mid C20th Poole Charger, forest landscape 
54 Aegean by L Elsden 41cm D
$300 - $500

232
Mid C20th Rörstrand Sweden Hand Painted 
Charger, decorated with two dancing figures, 
traditional costumes in a landscape, 37cm D
$200 - $400

233
Vintage Fulper American Art Pottery Blue 
Flambe Vase, baluster shape, vertical Fulper 
racetrack mark to base, colour called Chinese 
blue in Fulper book, 24.5cm H
$100 - $200

234
Six Modern Ceramic Pieces By Karin 
Eriksson,comprising a large cylindrical vase, 
smaller tapering vase, footed bowl and three 
circular dishes, 21cm D largest piece
$140 - $280

235
Goebel Hand Painted Porcelain Figure Of A 
Toucan, 23cm L (some paint chips)
$60 - $120

236
Staffordshire Peggy Davis Phoenix Series 
Grotesque Bird with Golden Egg, hand 
painted and modelled by Robert Tabbenor 
Ltd Ed 50/250 26.5cm H
$400 - $600

237
Framed Page from the Pottery Gazette and 
Glass Trade Review 1926, advertisement for 
Meakin 27 x 19.5cm
$60 - $120

238
Pair C19th Chinese Fine Porcelain Shallow 
Bowls, central roundels decorated with 
flower and ducks and a lattice border with vi-
gnette panels of butterflies and blossom and 
brown and gilt glazed underside, 22cm D
$200 - $300

239
Set Of 4 C19th Cantonese Famille Verte 
Export Ware Shallow Bowls, decorated with 
birds, butterflies and blossom, 21.5cm D 
(two af)
$200 - $400

240
Pair C19th Cantonese Famille Rose Export 
Ware Plates, decorated with cockerel, hen 
and chicks, birds and butterflies, 20cm D 
(one with rim chips)
$100 - $200

241
Japanese Imari Ware Planter, together with 
bowl (rim chip), plate and imari pattern plate
$100 - $200

242
Large Staffordshire Cottage Pastille Burner,
all bocage encrusted with pull out tray to one 
side (faults) 22cm base length
$100 - $200

243
Masons Jug & Three C19th Plates, acorn 
relief moulded jug with pair Wedgwood 
majolica plates (faults) and Mason cabinet 
plate
$80 - $160

244
Miniature Davenport Imari Pattern Teapot,
oval fluted shape, together with a Spode 
Imari pattern oval two handled pot pourri 
bowl & cover and a pair of unmarked minia-
ture chamber candlesticks
$100 - $200

245
P Hutson & Co Oval Blue & White Bread 
Plate, with motto “ Give us this day our Daily 
Bread”, 35.5cm W
$100 - $200

246
Probable Early C20th Satsuma Jar & Cover,
painted with cranes on sky blue ground, 
42cm H (hairline crack to rim)
$150 - $300

247
Large Royal Dux Figure, young woman at 
water fountain, 59cm H
$400 - $800

GLASS

249
Whitefriars Square Amethyst Greek Key 
Pattern Vase, 20cm H, together with another 
grey textured Whitefriars vase of slight 
tapering form.
$100 - $200

250
Whitefriars Coffin Vase,
Gold FLC colourway (1978 - 1980), 13cm H
$200 - $400

251
Whitefriars Drunken Bricklayer Tangerine 
Vase, designed by Geoffrey Baxter, 21cm H
$300 - $500

252
Whitefriars Drunken Bricklayer Tangerine 
Vase, designed by Geoffrey Baxter, produced 
1967 - 1980, pattern No 9680,  33cm H
$800 - $1,400

253
Whitefriars Tangerine Hooped Vase,
designed by Geoffrey Baxter, pattern No 
9680, 30cm H
$700 - $1,000

254
Large Geoffrey Baxter for Whitefriars Tanger-
ine Banjo Vase,
mould blown, bears original paper label, 
32cm H
$2,000 - $3,000

255
Whitefriars Mobile Phone Pattern Tangerine 
Vase,
deigned by Geoffrey Baxter, pattern No 
9670, 26.5cm H
$700 - $1,000

256
Large Whitefriars Knobbly Cased Glass Vase
designed by William Wilson and Harry Dyer, 
streaky green colourway, bears original paper 
label,  26cm H x 14.5cm dia
$400 - $600

257
Whitefriars Knobbly Cased Glass Vase,
designed by William Wilson and Harry Dyer, 
streaky green colourway, 17.5cm H x 10.5cm 
D
$300 - $500

258
Pair Of Whitefriars Amber Spiral Ribbon 
Pattern Vases,
conical shape, 12.5cm H
$80 - $140
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259
Small C1970s Whitefriars Ruby Red Encased 
Glass Vase, pear shaped with original paper 
label, 14.5cm H, together with another ruby 
red art glass vase with 3 oval clear panels, 
14cm H
$60 - $120

260
Ruda Glass Vase (Sweden),
cylindrical bottle form, deep blue, 22.5cm H
$200 - $400

261
Riihimaki Candleholder,
square form with greek key moulded pattern, 
clear, 10.5cm W x 10.5cm D x 6cm H
$50 - $100

262
Riihimaki Candleholder, square form with 
greek key moulded pattern, ultramarine blue, 
10.5cm W x 10.5cm D x 6cm H
$50 - $100

263
Monart Glass Vase,
ovoid shape in pink colourway, 22cm H
$200 - $300

264
Isle of Wight Studio Glass Vase, cylindrical 
form mottled lustrous finish on deep blue 
base 24cm height
$200 - $400
[F10831-0001]
265
Rare Lalique “Silenes” Pattern Glass Vase,
straight sided bucket shape, cast in high re-
lief with 8 faun heads amongst leaves, signed 
LALIQUE, France, circa 1938, 20cm H
$2,500 - $3,500

266
Lalique “Dampierre” Pattern Vase,
 engraved Lalique France to the base, 
12.5cm H
$350 - $500

267
Lalique “Nogent” Pattern Glass Bowl
$400 - $600

268
Lalique Frosted “Moineau Moquer” Bird 
Paperweight
$200 - $300

269
Modern Lalique Dish
formed as 4 small birds on a circular dish 
base supporting faceted circular tray 15cm D 
(detached)
$200 - $300

270
Lalique Glass Bird Ring Dish
$60 - $120

271
Lalique Glass Grouse Ring Dish
$60 - $120

272
Lalique Glass Ram Ring Dish
$60 - $120

273
Lalique Clear & Frosted Glass “Mesanges” 
Pattern Fruit Bowl, the border cast in high 
relief with frosted glass small birds, base 
signed Lalique, 23.5cm D
$600 - $100

274
Set Of Six Lalique Water Glasses, plain 
tapering bowls on short frosted column 
stems, each engraved Lalique France
$300 - $450

275
Lalique Coquilles Pattern Bowl,
signed R LALIQUE FRANCE, 16cm D
$200 - $350

275A
Lalique “Deux Fleurs” Scent Bottle
$120 - $200

276
Cartier La Maison Du Shogun Vase,
19cm height
$200 - $400

277
Vintage Murano Glass Fish,
26.5cm H
$200 - $300

278
Vintage Murano Art Glass Vase, waved rim 
and base in red and green colourway, 29cm 
H
$100 - $200

279
Large Murano Art Glass Vase, tapering shape 
applied with vertical yellow bands, with origi-
nal paper label to the base,  48.5cm H
$200 - $350

280
Small Italian Art Glass Conical Vase,
yellow with red rim and black horizontal 
bands, 12cm H
$50 - $100

281
Venetian Glass Perfume Bottle & Stopper,
with white interlaced zanfirico and pink 
ribbon canes with pink and gilt clear glass 
flowerhead stopper, 15cm H
$100 - $200

282
Seven Various Vintage Venetian Coloured & 
Aventurine Tumblers
$140 - $280

283
Vintage Italian Murano Milliefiori Mushroom 
Shape Lamp,
the detachable shade held on 3 scrolling 
brass supports on baluster column base, 
37cm H (verdi gris to brass)
$200 - $300

284
Vintage Murano Milliefiori Vase,
baluster two handled shape, 16cm H, togeth-
er with a small pair of two handled footed 
bowls and a lamp shaped (cracked)
$60 - $120

285
Bohemian Art Glass Vase,
baluster form with ribbed bands, in orange, 
gold and brown colourway, 19.5cm H
$100 - $200

286
Art Glass Circular Bowl,
in black, white and green colourway, togeth-
er with a s/plate sugar basket with ruby glass 
liner
$50 - $100

287
C1970s Mdina (Malta) Glass Bottle & Stop-
per,
square shape with spherical stopper, in green 
and gold colourway, 18cm H
$100 - $200

288
Heavy Mdina (Malta) Glass Desk Weight,
squat circular with clear glass orb finial
$50 - $100

289
Tony Kuepfer Blue Glass Bottle Vase
square form with slender neck, inscribed 6-17 
to base, 40cm H
$80 - $150

290
Large Tony Kuepfer Amethyst Bottle Vase,
38cm H
$50 - $100

291
NZ Glass Artist Wendy Fairclough Lemon 
Fruit
$150 - $300

292
European Green Glass Carafe & Conical Bea-
ker, carafe with everted top and triple ring 
neck and applied motif to the body
$50 - $100

293
C19th Bohemian Ruby Flashed Goblet,
with engraved oval panel of Schoenbrunn 
Palace (lacking cover), together with a Bo-
hemian decanter, the body with four gilded 
landscape panels
$140 - $280

294
Two C19th Bohemian Amber Glass Beakers,
both painted with flowers in coloured enam-
els, 12cm H
$100 - $200

295
Four Late C19th Bohemian Glass Beakers,
one ruby and gilt, one amber and two green
$100 - $200

296
Two C19th Bohemian Floral Painted Oval 
Shallow Dishes, with faceted oval panels and 
gilded rims, 23.5cm L (larger)
$50 - $100

297
Vict Opaque Glass Lustre, with gilt decora-
tion and clear glass faceted drops
$70 - $140
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298
Late C19th Bohemian Ruby & Gilt Goblet,
the stem applied with a coiled serpent, 
together with a Bohemian ruby flashed and 
engraved vase and a ruby glass squat circular 
vase with gilded rim and base
$100 - $200

299
Three Antique Decanters,
comprising a small European example hand 
painted with figures, a C19th decanter with 
engraved foliate decoration (lacking stopper), 
an amber glass cylindrical decanter and 
stopper
$100 - $200

300
C19th Possibly Irish Cut Glass Table Bowl,
hobnail cuts with fan/scallop rim, 22cm W, 
together with a moulded glass celery vase & 
2 wine glasses
$100 - $200

301
Set Of Eleven Bohemian Glass Multi-
Coloured Hock Glasses, comprising five pairs 
of purple, red, cranberry, light green and 
dark green and a single blue flashed, with 
hexagonal clear glass knopped stems
$400 - $800

302
Eight Early C20th Polish Goblets, lightly 
tinted yellow etched bowls on skirt knop 
slender rustic stems, two red wine, six 
champagne
$200 - $400

303
Eight Victorian Bristol Blue/Green Glass 
Bowled Wine Glasses
$100 - $200

304
Ten Victorian Cranberry Glass Bowled Wine 
Glasses, clear stems
$100 - $200

305
Eight Victorian Bristol Blue and Green Glass 
Bowled Wine Glasses, clear stems
$100 - $200

306
Six Victorian Bristol Blue and Green Glass 
Bowled Wine Glasses, clear stems
$100 - $200

307
Two Vict Glass Rummers & Ale Glass,
of sizes
$100 - $200

308
Set Of Six C19th Wine Glasses, the bowls 
with Jacobite related engraving of roses and 
bird in flight on faceted stems
$200 - $400

309
Nine Thistle Shaped Port and Liqueur 
Glasses, engraved with thistles, faceted and 
hobnail cut bowls knop stems and star cut 
base (two with base chips)
$100 - $200

310
Eight Various Small Vict & Edw Drinking 
Glasses, including, toastmasters, port and 
liqueur
$100 - $200

311
Collection Seven Victorian Various Punch/
Custard Cups, together with Georgian glass 
dish (chipping to dish rim)
$50 - $100

312
Two Cut Glass Decanters,
one mallet shaped, the other decanter 
etched to the base Bols, Decanter 
Amsterdam
$80 - $160

313
Pair Heavy Crystal Spirit Decanters, mixed 
cuts formed as thistles 32cm height
$200 - $400

314
John Rocha For Waterford Glass Cut Crystal 
Signature Bowl, 20cm D
$140 - $280

314A
13 Tudor Crystal Holbein Pattern Red Wine 
Glasses, ex Harrods
$300- $500

314B
15 Tudor Crystal Holbein Pattern Red Wine 
Glasses, ex Harrods
$300 - $500

314C
13 Tudor Crystal Holbein Pattern White Wine 
Glasses, ex Harrods
$300 - $500

314D
Nine Tudor Crystal Holbein Pattern White 
Wine Glasses, Ex Harrods
$200 - $400

314E
Ten Tudor Crystal Holbein Pattern Brandy 
Balloons, Ex Harrods
$300 - $500

314F
Ten Tudor Crystal Holbein Pattern Tumblers, 
Ex Harrods
$300 - $500

314G
Tudor Crystal Holbein Pattern Water Jug, Ex 
Harrods
$150 - $300

315
Mid C19th Baccarat Glass Paperweight,
with purple & yellow pansy, stem and leaves 
and star cut base, c1850
$400 - $800

316
Webb Silver Top Cameo Glass Scent Flask,
with pink acid etched flowers and leavers on 
an opaque white ground, 12.5cm H
$200 - $400

317
Webb Silver Top Cameo Glass Scent Flask,
with acid etched pink flowers and leaves on 
an opaque white ground, 10.5cm H, together 
with a small glass smelling salts bottle with 

S/S and floral enamel top.
$200 - $400

318
Art Deco Moulded Amber Glass Kneeling 
Female Figure, holding a bowl, with outset 
dished stand to the front, 23.5cm H (2 small 
chips to the base)
$60 - $120

319
Late Vict Art Nouveau Vaseline Glass Light 
Shade, flowerhead form, with original tin 
plate fitting, 30cm D
$60 - $120

320
Late Vict Art Nouveau Vaseline Glass Light 
Shade, flowerhead form, with original tin 
plate fitting, 23.5cm D
$60 - $120

321
Late Vict Art Nouveau Vaseline Glass Light 
Fitting, flowerhead form with original tin 
plate fitting, 25cm D
$60 - $120

322
Pair Of Art Nouveau Vaseline Glass Light 
Shades, one chipped, together with a smaller 
vaseline shade and a pair of etched cranberry 
glass shades
$100 - $200

W O O D S  &  M E TA L S

323
Pair Of Vict Brass Candlesticks, with baluster 
stems, together with a pair of later tall 
slender cast brass candlesticks
$60 - $120

324
Small Pair Of Regency Brass Candlesticks,
with tapering fluted columns and oval bases, 
together with another small pair of later brass 
candlesticks
$60 - $120

325
Pair Geo III Brass Candlesticks, baluster 
columns on octagonal bases (sconces drilled 
and one damaged)
$50 - $100

326
Modern Mahogany Brass Skeleton Mantle 
Clock, the circular dial with visible escape-
ment, cut out roman numerals in a mahogany 
case with bevelled glass
$200 - $350

327
Cased Antique Sextant By Husun
$260 - $400

328
Small Late C19th French Sextant (No 90) By E 
Lorieux Paris, in original mahogany box
$200 - $300

329
Antique Three Piece Ebony Flute In Fitted 
Rosewood Case,
with s/p mounts
$200 - $300
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330
Rare Antique Rudall Carte & Co Ltd Rock-
stros Model Cocuswood Three Piece Flute,
Design No 3750 in open G#, with S/S Boehm 
system key work fittings and original dark 
green velvet lined black morocco case
$1,000 - $1,500

331
Rare Rudall Carte & Co Ltd Cocuswood 
Three Piece Flute No 7544,
in open or closed G# with silver plated 
Boehm system key work fittings, in original 
dark green velvet lined black morocco case
$500 - $750

333
Cased Boosey & Hawkes “Regent” Four 
Piece Clarinet
$100 - $200

334
Circa 1900 French 4/4 Violin By The Thibou-
ville-Lamy Firm Mirecourt France,
with trade label for “Nicolas Berhtolini (used 
c1880-1900), together with a bow stamped 
Corelli, and carrying case
$800 - $1,500

335
Brass Three Draw Telescope, with original 
outer cover inscription ‘To Donald Ross From 
Raumai Friends 25.8.10’ together In Memori-
am booklet for D Ross 1950
$100 - $200

336
Cast Brass Figure Of A Fisherman With A 
Telescope,
on a circular wooden base, 27cm H
$100 - $200

337
Vintage Brass Telescopic Fishing Gaff
$60 - $120

338
Six Various Vintage Padlocks
$60 - $120

339
Six Various Vintage Padlocks
$60 - $120

340
Six Various Vintage Padlocks
$60 - $120

341
Six Various Vintage Padlocks
$60 - $120

342
Eight Various Vintage Padlocks
$60 - $120

343
Seven Various Vintage Padlocks
$60 - $120

344
28 Vintage Steel Keys
$50 - $100

345
Edwardian Mahogany Sheraton Revival 
Mantle Clock,
with arched top, the white enamel dial with 
Arabic numerals, brass lion mask and ring 
handles, on ogee bracket feet
$140 - $220

346
Rare & Original 1930s Max Le Verrier “Janle” 
Ribbon Dancer Silvered Bronze Figure,
on a rectangular black marble base, signed 
M. Le Verrier and Janle, 24cm L, 31.5cm H
$6,000 - $8,000

347
After Guirard Riviere “Comet” Bronze Statue,
on stepped oblong black marble base, 33cm 
H, 40cm L
$800 - $1,200

348
Art Deco Style Bronze Of A Dancer,
24cm H
$100 - $200

349
Bronze Of A Nude Sleeping By A Tree 
Stump,
unsigned, 32cm W
$200 - $350

350
Art Deco Style Chrome & Gilt Photo Frame
$120 - $240

351
Art Deco Chrome Plated Kewpie Car Mascot,
on circular ebonised wooden base, 21cm H
$200 - $350

352
Modern Alloy Model Of A 1930s Open 
Wheel Racing Car, 36cm L
$120 - $200

353
1940s Art Deco Chrome Plated Desk 
Streamliner Car Double Inkwell, both wells 
with original white ceramic liners
$180 - $260

354
Large Modern Alloy Model Of A Schneider 
Trophy Seaplane, complete with pontoon 
floats and propellor, 30cm L
$450 - $600

355
Art Deco Forestville Chrome Plated Batwing 
Photo & Desk Clock
$140 - $260

356
Hagenauer Bronzed Brass & Copper Nubians 
In A Boat Sculpture (Circa 1950),
on wavy river base, three impressed makers 
marks to the base, 42cm L
$900 - $1,200

357
Japanese Meiji Bronze Of An Elephant,
signed to the underside of one foot, on 
shaped wooden stand, 28cm L
$500 - $800

358
Antique Scrimshaw Sperm Whale Tooth,
engraved with a map of New Zealand  after 
Captain Cook, on a circular wooden base
$400 - $700

359
Pair Of Polished Greenstone Bookends,
of sloping angular form, 16.5cm H
$100 - $200

360
Pair Of Polished Greenstone Bookends,
sloping angular form, 14cm H
$100 - $200

361
Japanese Meiji Period Finely Carved Ivory 
Figure Of Hotei, carrying his treasure bag on 
his shoulder, signed, 13.5cm H
$800 - $1,000

362
Finely Carved Ivory Floral Bouquet Lidded 
Circular Box, 8cm dia
$350 - $500

363
Signed Ivory Okimono Group of Immortals 
with Attendants, 6cm x 7cm length
$400 - $600

364
Late C19th Chinese Finely Carved Calling 
Card Case, depicting a village with figures 
and buildings (small chip)
$200 - $400

365
Chinese Hardstone Seal, with engraved 
dragon, phoenix and calligraphy and two 
frogs to the top
$100 - $200

366
Japanese Plated Netsuke Of A Samurai On 
Horseback, signed
$100 - $200

367
Antique Chinese Carved Wooden Oval 
Photo Frame, with 4 shaped panels of 
figures, flowers and leaves
$60 - $120

367A
Two Antique Chinese Bronze Mirrors, both 
decorated in relief with flora and fauna 
11.5cm, 10.5cm D
$300 - $500

367B
Antiquities, Roman glass phial, six decora-
tive clay pipe bowls, gold stone and piece 
greenstone
$100 - $200

368
Antique Carved Wooden Floral Patterned 
Textile Printing Block
$50 - $100

369
Argyll & Sutherland Highlanders Officers 
Bamboo Swagger Stick
$100 - $200

370
Probable Japanese Prisoner of War Carved 
Walking Stick, bamboo ebonised finish 
carved with coiling snakes and blossoms 
(split)
$100 - $200

371
Antique Marine Ivory and Bone Walking 
Stick, handle formed as a eagle head with 
decorated carved twisting to pole
$300 - $600
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372
Antique Marine Ivory and Bone Walking 
Stick, the pole with decorative inlay and 
incised diaper pattern
$300 - $600

373
Antique Bone Walking Stick, fluted and twist 
carved pole with replacement resin pommel
$200 - $400

374
Rare Early To Mid C19th Whimsical Scottish 
Rams Horn Snuff Mull, each end carved with 
a face with a burr walnut hinged lid
$400 - $700

375
Fine C18th Ceylonese Ceremonial Piha-Kaet-
ta Court Knife, constructed of iron, ivory 
and silver, with a pistol form ivory grip and 
elaborate chased engraving to all surface 
areas, 34cm L
$1,400 - $2,000

376
Rosewood Cased Set Of 6 Cock Fighting 
Spurs, together with a plate painted with a 
fighting cock by J E Dean
$200 - $300

377
South African Large Early C20th Walnut 
Presentation Gavel, silver plaque named 
to B.Owen Jones Esq laying the founda-
tion stone Presbyterian Church Boksburg 
25.11.16
$100 - $200

378
Georgian Silver Mounted Coconut Shell 
Bowl Punch Ladle, lobed and diaper pattern 
carved bowl on finely turned mahogany 
handle 40cm length
$100 - $200

379
An Art Nouveau Beech & Applied Copper 
Photograph Frame, the arched top with 
embossed copper panel depicting a soldier 
on horseback in a landscape, uprights with 
green cabochons, copper panel below with 
red cabochon 32cm H
$100 - $200

380
WMF Art Nouveau Octagonal Pewter Plate,
the centre decorated with a stylised female 
portrait and flowers, 22.5cm W
$60 - $120

381
Early C19th Gentleman Portrait Miniature, 
plain oval 9ct gold framed portrait painted 
on ivory with reverse ornate hair display on 
opalescent glass
$400 - $600

382
R Wildhack - Portrait Miniature Of A Victorian 
Lady,
head and shoulders study with her hair up, 
wearing a pearl necklace, signed in red lower 
right
$200 - $350

383
C19th Circular Portrait Miniature Of A Victori-
an Lady Wearing A Bonnet,
in a tortoiseshell frame
$200 - $300

384
C19th Portrait Miniature Of A Lady,
head and shoulders study with her hair up, 
indistinctly signed lower right, with gilt metal 
mount and tortoiseshell frame
$200 - $300

385
C19th Portrait Miniatures Of A Lady & Gent,
the female portrait with a vertical split
$100 - $200

386
Tassie Relief Cast Portrait Medallion Of Admi-
ral Lord Duncan
$60 - $120

387
Three C18th/C19th Portrait Miniatures, por-
trait of Mrs Harding Parker C1740, portrait of 
a Gentleman, portrait of a Victorian period 
lady together with small metal frame
$200 - $400

388
Three Early C19th Portrait Miniatures, all of 
women (faults)
$80 - $180

389
Five Early C20th Portrait Miniatures, two gen-
tlemen portraits, two ladies and young girl
$100 - $200

390
Regency Miniature Head & Shoulders Portrait 
Of A Lady, (Back signed W. H. Wood),
in an ebonised oval frame
$100 - $200

391
NZ 9ct Tauranga Lodge Medal, together with 
two sterling silver lodge medals
$300 - $500

392
Five Sterling Silver Lodge Medals
$200 - $400

393
Masonic Regalia, Supreme Grand Chapter 
Royal Arch Grand Lecturer Collar and Apron, 
Rose Croix collar and ribbon with medals and 
various medals
$200 - $400

394
Masonic Regalia, Grand Lodge NZ Past 
Grand Standard Beaver Collar with Medal, 
apron and various medals
$200 - $400

395
Masonic Regalia, Royal Arch Companion two 
aprons and two sash, Rose Croix apron and 
sash with Royal Arch Supreme Grand Chapter 
Collar with medal
$200 - $400

396
9ct Gold Masonic Medal,
No 106 Unanimity Lodge, together with two 
NZ s/s masonic medals, gilt metal and 
enamel medal, red and black enamel cross 
medal
$450 - $600

397
QEII S/S Dressing Table Mirror, with arched 
top and floral and scroll embossed border, 
38.5cm H, Sheffield 1991
$200 - $350

398
S/S Double Embossed Photo Frame,
decorated with mask, birds and scrolls, 
20.5cm H (faults)
$100 - $200

399
Pair Of Edw VII S/S Photo Frames,
square shaped with floral and scroll design 
14.5cm x 14.5cm (faults)
$100 - $200

400
Dutch Silver 48 Piece Cutlery Set With S/P 
Soup Ladle, Hanoverian pattern comprising, 
6 tablespoons, 6 table forks, 6 table knives, 
6 dessert spoons, 6 dessert forks, 6 dessert 
knives, 6 teaspoons, 4 cake forks and 4 cake 
knives, and a s/plate soup ladle, approx 2731 
grams including stainless steel knife blades
$1,500 - $2,200

401
Fine Quality Geo V S/S 77pce Suite Of 
Cutlery By Walker & Hall, cartouche pattern 
with pointed end, Sheffield 1925, compris-
ing, a soup ladle, 2 sauce ladles, 12 soup 
spoons, 24 forks, 6 tablespoons, 12 dessert 
spoons, 12 teaspoons and 8 coffee spoons, 
approx 4244 grams
$5,000 - $7,000

402
Vintage Christofle Of Paris “Rubans” Pattern 
141pce Silver Plate Three Drawer Canteen 
Of Cutlery,
comprising, 12 dessert forks, 12 dessert 
spoons, 12 dessert knives, 12 teaspoons, 
12 coffee spoons, 12 tablespoons, 12 table 
forks, 12 table knives, soup ladle, 2 sauce 
ladles, pair of salad servers, basting spoon, 
serving spoon, pair of fish servers, in 3 fitted 
drawers, together with a set of 12 fish knives 
and 12 forks in another pattern
$500 - $1,000

403
Cased Fish Servers, ivory plastic handles with 
bright cut blades, Birmingham 1876 together 
with s/plate meat skewer
$50 - $100

404
Cased Set Six S/S Coffee Spoons,
together with a cased set of six Norwegian 
enamel & gilt coffee spoons
$100 - $200

404A
Boxed Set OfSix German Silver Coffee 
Spoons, with pierced heart shaped handles
$50 - $100
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404B
Collection Of S/S & Other Cutlery,
comprising, a cased pair of S/S & MOP han-
dled pickle fork, a S/S bladed butter knife, 
MOP bread fork, five MOP cutlery items, 
three MOP s/plate items and three others
$100 - $200

405
Late Vict Sheffield Plate Two Handled Entree 
Dish, with detachable scroll handle, engraved 
armorial crest to each side on warming base 
with fluted bun feet, 38cm W
$140 - $260

406
Edw S/Plate Banquet Drinks Tray, two 
handled rectangular with canted corners, 
pierced gallery and waved rim, 52.5cm W
$100 - $200

0406A
Large Oval S/Plate Two Handled Banquet 
Drinks Tray,
with waved gadrooned rim and pierced 
gallery on bun feet, 57cm W
$100 - $200

407
Cased Geo V S/S Card Tray,
with beaded rim, engraved central shield 
with monogram on scallop shaped legs, 
Sheffield 1914, approx 388 grams
$400 - $500

408
Edw VII S/S 3pce Teaset By Walker & Hall,
oval part fluted shape, London 1902 & 1903, 
approx 707 grams
$350 - $500

408A
Edw VII S/S Hot Water Jug,
balustewr part fluted shape with leaf cast 
spout and ebonised scroll handle, London 
1909, approx 395 grams
$300 - $450

409
Vict S/S Chocolate Pot,
of baluster spiral fluted form, the domed lid 
with conical finial, ebonised side handle on 
scroll legs, London 1890, approx 347 grams
$300 - $450

410
Vict S/S Tea Caddy,
oblong part fkluted shape with canted cor-
ners, the hinged lid with ebonised finial on 
bun feet, Sheffield, 1892, approx 205 grams
$160 - $300

411
Pair Of Edw VII S/S Pepperettes,
footed octagonal shape, Birmingham 1910, 
together with 2 other single pepperettes
$100 - $200

412
Edw VII S/S Basket,
of quatrefoil outline with swing handle, and 
pierced border on bun feet  Birmingham 
1903, approx 200 grams
$160 - $300

413
Pair QEII S/S Wine Coasters,
plain baluster shape, London 1971
$140 - $280

414
Small  European Silver Wager Cup,
together with a S/S berry spoon, pair of lor-
gnettes, small fancy Dutch silver spoon and a 
late C19th Sheffield plate card tray
$100 - $200

415
S/S Pepperette Bon Bon Bowl & Decanter 
Label,
approx 102 grams
$100 - $200

416
Edw VII S/S Deskstand,
oblong shape with two detachable cut glass 
wells, engraved presentation inscription 
on scroll legs with hoof feet, London 1905, 
approx 294 grams
$200 - $350

417
Art Nouveau Chrome Plated Candelabrum,
three division on tapering hexagonal 
column,51.5cm H
$100 - $200

418
Archibald Knox For Liberty & Co Tudric The 
Bollellin No 044 Pewter Dish, 26cm D
$200 - $300

419
Archibald Knox For Liberty & Co Tudric 
Pewter 0482 Frame, 10.5cm square
$100 - $200

420
Art Deco Sterling Silver and Blue Guilloche 
Enamel Table Clock,  8 days Swiss Made 
(slight scratch to dial) 8cm
$400 - $600

421
C19th Desk Seal, with forked horn metal 
mounted twin arms holding a ball
$140 - $200

422
Late C19th French Metal Ink Seal, set with 
amethyst coloured stones and the Cross of 
Lorraine, Phoenix & Crown
$300 - $400

423
Small S/S Lidded Heart Shaped Glass Inkwell,
together with a Stanhope needle case (lack-
ing viewing glass) and an antique ivory and 
S/S letter opener (handle broken)
$100 - $200

424
Vict English Brass Desk Paper Clip, ornately 
engraved in red and green with a Persian 
style floral design
$120 - $180

425
Danish S/S Gilt & Enamel 1988 Spoon By A 
Michelsen, the handle depicting a townscape 
in coloured enamels
$100 - $200

426
Vict S/S Christening Mug, with angular 
handle and fluted bands, Birmingham 1876
$100 - $200

427
S/S Calling Card Case & Cigarette Case,
approx 130 grams
$100 - $200

428
Geo V S/S Coin Purse, engine turned with 
engraved initials, Birmingham 1916, together 
with a plain hinged needle case
$70 - $140

429
Edw VII S/S Mounted Art Nouveau Leather 
Desk Blotter, with large central panel and 
smaller panels to each corner of playful cher-
ubs, Chester 1903
$200 - $350
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FRAMED WORKS

430
Hiroshige - Sudden Shower at Shono ,
woodblock print from the series “53 Stations 
of Tokaido”, 25 x 37cm

431
Suchiya Koitsu - Night View of Cherry Blos-
soms - Woodblock Print,
35 x 22.5cm
$75 - $140

432
Unknown Artist - Rooftops,
woodblock print, ltd ed 109/500, signed, 45 
x 32cm
$100 - $200

433
Two Japanese Woodblock Prints,
river landscapes, of sizes
$100 - $200

434
After John Gould - Milvus Migrans ( Black 
Kite),
coloured lithograph by J Wolf & W Harte, 54 
x 36cm
$300 - $600

435
After John Gould - Falco Islandus (Iceland 
Falcon),
coloured lithograph by J Wolf & H C Richter, 
51 x 34cm
$300 - $600

436
Late C18th Portrait of a Lady,
oil on canvas (relined and retouched), un-
signed, 75 x 62cm
$500 - $1,000

437
C19th German Religious Study,
depicting Jesus, God and the Dove of Peace, 
oil on canvas, unsigned, 68 x 54cm
$400 - $800

438
W M Birchall (American 1884 - 1941) - 
Blackwell Reach, watercolour
signed, inscribed with title & dated 1924 
(lower left)
36 x 51cm
$500 - $1,000

439
A. Parson - Dutch Peasant Women,
watercolour  signed (lower right)
34 x 48 cm
$60 - $120

440
Two W Stewart - Studies of English Fishing 
Boats, watercolour, one signed in full, one 
with initials, of sizes
$140 - $260

440A
D Gibbs - Panoramic Study of Nelson,
watercolour heightened with white
signed & dated ‘D Gibb/ 1861’ (lower right)
12 x 83cm
$120 - $240

441
Thomas Ball - Karaka,
watercolour heightened with white
signed & dated ‘88 (lower centre); inscribed 
with title (lower left)
21.5 x 31cm (oval)
Provenance: Thomas Ball’s Karaka depicts the 
house owned with his wife and two children 
in Karaka (Creek) in the Coromandel, during 
this time George Valentine painted the Pink 
& White Terraces based on Ball’s memories 
of them pre-destruction. The painting of the 
house was exhibited on the popularity of his 
pink and white terraces at the Canterbury 
Galleries from 1902-1906. ‘Karakaʼ sold for 6 
pounds in Canterbury 1891 and 12 pounds 
during a travelling exhibition in 1898.
$200 - $500

442
Manner of David W Haddon - Old Salt,
oil on panel, unsigned, 24 x 20cm
$200 - $400

443
Isaac Walter Jenner - A Cutter off Plymouth,
oil on board, signed & dated 1881 (lower 
right), 29 x 39cm
$200 - $400

444
R P MacGoun - The Cornfield,
watercolour, signed (lower right), 27 x 37cm
$100 - $200

445
R P MacGoun - A Coastal Inlet,
watercolour, signed with initials (lower left), 
25 x 36cm
$100 - $200

446
R P MacGoun - Coastal Study with Rowing 
Boat & Sailing Ships,
watercolour, signed (lower right), 27 x 38cm
$100 - $200

447
R P MacGoun - The Old Watermill,
watercolour, signed (lower right), 22 x 32cm
$100 - $200

448
R P MacGoun - Kaikoura with Various Ships,
watercolour, signed (lower left), 26 x 37cm
$150 - $300

449
R P MacGoun - Coastal Study with Rocky 
Outcrop,
watercolour, signed (lower right), 24 x 31cm
$100 - $200

450
R P MacGoun - Coastal Inlet with Ships & 
Boatshed,
watercolour, signed (lower right), 24.5 x 
36.5cm
$150 - $300

451
R P MacGoun - Coastal Study with Rocky 
Outcrop,
watercolour, signed (lower right), 24 x 31cm
$100 - $200

452
W. C Madge - The Stack Rocks Watercolour,
34cm x 49cm
$60 - $120

453
Attrib J C Hoyte - Waterfall,
watercolour, unsigned, 23 x 72cm
$100 - $200

454
C N Worsley - Fountain Under the Torre Della 
Pallata Breschia,
watercolour, signed & entitled (lower), 
13.5 x 22cm
$200 - $400

455
Neopolitan School - Boats in the Bay of Na-
ples, watercolour heightened with white
indistinctly signed (lower right)
5.5 x 10cm
$100 - $200

456
Maria Gianni (1873- 1956) - Mt Vesuvius & 
the Bay of Naples, gouache, unsigned
26 x 37.5cm
$300 - $500

457
Style of David Wilkie - Drunken Farmhand,
oil on canvas, unsigned, 39.5 x 29cm
$300 - $600

458
Victorian School - Rustic English River Land-
scape with Figures & Cattle,
oil on canvas, indistinctly signed (lower left), 
28 x 42cm
$100 - $200

459
John Fearnley - Blacksmith Interior with 
Figures & Animals, oil on canvas
signed & dated 1847 (centre right)
85 x 110cm
$600 - $1,200

460
John Barker - The Long Day,
oil on canvas, signed (lower left)
59 x 90cm
$500 - $1,000

461
J Spalding - Return From the Shoot,
oil on canvas, signed & dated 1845 (lower 
left) 47.5 x 86cm
$500 - $1,000

462
Unknown Artist - Still Life with Birds Nest & 
Sovereigns, oil on canvas
signed with initials (lower left) 19 x 24cm
$400 - $800

463
R P MacGoun 
NZ Bush Study With Figures on a Path,
watercolour, signed (lower left), 31 x 44cm
$150 - $300

464
C19th School - English landscapes with Two 
Figures on a Path, oil on panel
22 x 34cm
$300 - $500

465
School of Pieter de Bloot - Mendicants,
Mendicants, oil on panel
entitled & dated to plate on frame
18.5 x 26cm
$500 - $1,000
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466
Style of G T Prichard - Piazza San Marco,
oil on panel, unsigned, 24 x 34.5cm
$500 - $800

467
J H Nicholson - Coastal Landscape,
oil on board, signed (lower right)
28.5 x 49cm
$100 - $200

468
Michael Crawley - Engilsh Coastal Study with 
Sail & Steam, signed (lower right), 
19 x 29.5cm
$100 - $200

469
Watercolour River Scene with Figures,
23 x 33 cm
$30 - $60

470
E M B - River Landscape with Children Fish-
ing, watercolour, signed with initials & dated 
1898, 34 x 49cm
$30 - $60

471
In the Style of Petrus Van Der Velden - Two 
Pencil Sketches,
framed as one back to back, 39 x 28cm
$30 - $60

472
J Giles - Stag & Doe, oil on canvas
signed & dated 1869 (lower left)
1030 x 94cm
$1,000 - $2,000

473
W S Percy - English Country Cottage & 
Garden- Watercolour,
signed (lower right), 27.5 x 22cm
$80 - $200

474
Florence M Gill (1894 - 1926) - Hollyhocks 
Stately & Tall - Watercolour
signed (lower right), original label affixed to 
reverse, 34 x 23.5cm
$180 - $400

475
R P Bonnington - European Coastal Scene 
with Figures,
oil on canvas, signed & dated 1828, 33 x 
44cm
$150 - $300

476
R P McGoun - South Island Landscape,
watercolour, unsigned, 21 x 36cm
$100 - $200

477
Juliet McLeod - Tulyar,
hand coloured mezzotint, signed in plate & 
by the artist (lower left), published 1952 by 
Fores Ltd, London, 47 x 58cm
$100 - $200

478
Set of Eight C19th Handcoloured Hunting 
Etchings,
“The Quorn Hunt” Plates I - VIII, drawn and 
etched by Henry Alken, frames a/f
$120 - $240

479
R Reinhold - Jester with Parrot, 
oil on board, signed (lower right), 41.5 x 
30.5cm
$600 - $1,200

480
Charles Meyron - St Etienne-du-Mont Paris,
etching, supporting documentation to re-
verse, 20.5 x 11.5cm
$200 - $400

481
W S Percy - Shakespeare Bowling Green 
Solihull Warwickshire,
etching, signed (lower right), 22 x 14cm
$60 - $120

482
Jean Le Prince (1734 - 1781) - Een Russische 
Vrouw (The Russian Widow), red chalk & 
wash, signed (lower left), 10.5 x 9.5cm
$250 - $500

483
Francis Place (1647 - 1728) - Study of a Farm 
Cart, sepia ink & wash, unsigned (supporting 
documentation to reverse), 11.5 x 16.5cm
$250 - $500

484
Unknown Artist - English Stone Bridge with 
Horse & Cart,
oil on canvas (unframed), 51 x 77cm
$200 - $400

485
W G Baker (1864-1929) - Otira Gorge with 
Cobb & Co Coach, oil on canvas laid down 
on board
signed & inscribed with title (lower right)
41 x 57cm
$1,500 - $2,500

486
David E Hutton (1866 - 1946) - Portrait of a 
Māori Woman, oil on canvas, signed (lower 
right), 64.5 x 48.5cm
$800 - $1,600

487
Pair C19th Paintings Depicting Grouse,
oil on canvas, unsigned, 35 x 42.5cm ea
$400 - $800

488
Early C19th Hunting Scene,
oil on board, unsigned, 10.5 x 13cm
Provenance - Otahuna House, Canterbury

489
Unknown Colonial Artist - Lake George 
Mount King William Tasmania, 
oil on board, signed with initials lower left 
P.H.P. and dated 96, 29 x 45 cm
$400 - $800

490
Unknown Artist - C19th Scottish Loch,
watercolour, indistinctly signed & dated 1895 
(lower left), 21.5 x 33cm
$120 - $200

491
Pair of Watercolours - Pastoral Portrait of a 
Lady and Piazza San Marco (Venice)
watercolour 
30 x 23 & 28 x 18.5cm
$40 - $80

492
Unknown Artist - C19th Portrait of Mrs Sang-
ster, pencil on paper, 16 x 14.5cm
$100 - $200

493
Two Early C19th Grand Tour Sketches,
pencil & watercolour, unsigned, framed as 
one, 31 x 22cm o/a
$100 - $200

494
C19th Unknown Artist -  Geese & Goslings,
oil on panel, unsigned, 15.5 x 20.5cm
$100 - $200

495
W A Breakspeare - Portrait of a Young 
Woman, oil on canvas, signed (lower left), 
44 x 31cm
$3,500 - $7,000

496
C16th School of Parmigianino - Virgin & 
Child,
pen & wash, unsigned, 17 x 13cm
$200 - $400

497
C19th Unknown Artist - G M Irwin Aged 46,
pencil on paper, unsigned, 10 x 7.5cm
$100 - $200

498
Manner of David Cox - Three Young Boys 
Fishing, watercolour 
bears signature (lower left) 
10.5 x 14cm
Provenance: purchased Christies, South 
Kensington
$180 - $300

499
Early C20th Portrait of Woman,
artist unknown, oil on canvas, 37 x 32.5cm
$350 - $700

500
Pair Early C19th Portraits - John Dodd & 
Mary Leigh,
oil on canvas, unsigned, 60 x 47.5cm ea
$3,000 - $6,000

501
Manner of Frances Hodgkins - ‘Issey’,
watercolour, bears initials and dated ‘FH 82’ 
(lower right); inscribed ‘Issey’ (lower left)
21 x 30.5cm
$1,000 - $2,000

502
Late C19th Etching - Cathedral Entrance & 
Procession, indistinctly signed, 71 x 54cm
$250 - $500

503
C19th Portrait of Young Girl in Scottish 
Landscape,
oil on canvas, unsigned, 59.5 x 49cm
$600 - $1,200

504
Framed Vintage NZ Destination Bus Blind,
186 x 87.5cm
$1,000 - $2,000

505
Framed Antique Chinese Silk Embroidered 
Kimono Panel, 70 x 36cm
$150 - $300
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506
Framed Commemorative Relief Embossed 
Metal Plaque,
chrysanthemum and japonica, 23.5 x 55.5cm
$100 - $200

507
Framed Chinese Metal & Silk Embroidery 
Panel, depicting waterlillies and waterfowl, 
34 x 81cm
$200 - $400

508
Pair Late C18th Silk Embroidered Scenes,
each with a young woman in a garden, hand 
painted silk background, 23 x 16cm ea
$100 - $200

509
Chinese Painting on Silk -  Battle of the 
Insects, frogs, locusts, praying mantis and 
grasshoppers, 31.5 x 75cm
$300 - $600

510
Pair of Framed Moghul School Illustrations,
of sizes, largest 25 x 16cm
$100 - $200

511
Late C19th Moghul School - Shah Jahan with 
Dara Shikoh, gouache, 12 x 7.5cm
$100 - $200

512
Two C19th Moghul School Artworks,
depicting battle scene and hunting scene, 
largest 20.5 x 13.5cm
$200 - $400

513
Pair Moghul School Illustrations Framed as 
One, 14 x 9cm each
$100 - $200

514
Framed Moghul School Manuscript 
Illustration, double sided frame, 22 x 11cm
$100 - $200

515
Two Moghul School Illustrated Manuscript 
Pages (unframed), 36 x 23cm ea
$100 - $200

0515A
Two Moghul School Illustrated Manuscript 
Pages (unframed), 36 x 23cm ea
$100 - $200

516
Two Moghul School Illustrated Manuscript 
Pages (unframed), 36 x 23cm ea
$100 - $200

516A
Two Moghul School Illustrated Manuscript 
Pages (unframed), 36 x 23cm ea
$100 - $200

517
Two Moghul School Illustrated Manuscript 
Pages (unframed), 36 x 23cm ea
$100 - $200

517A
Two Moghul School Illustrated Manuscript 
Pages (unframed), 36 x 23cm ea
$100 - $200

518
Two Moghul School Illustrations (unframed),
22 x 14cm
$100 - $200

518A
Two Moghul School Illustrations (unframed),
23 x 16cm
$100 - $200

519
Two Moghul School Illustrations (unframed),
22.5 x 12.5cm
$100 - $200

0519A
Two Moghul School Illustrations (unframed),
23 x 12.5cm
$100 - $200

520
Two Moghul School Illustrations (unframed),
of sizes, largest 22 x 13cm
$100 - $200

0520A
Two Moghul School Illustrations (unframed),
of sizes, largest 31 x 17cm
$100 - $200

521
Two Moghul School Manuscript Illustrations 
(unframed),
31 x 21cm o/a
$100 - $200

0521A
Two Moghul School Manuscript Illustrations 
(unframed),
29 x 18cm o/a
$100 - $200

522
Three Moghul School Manuscript Illustrations 
(unframed),
30 x 21cm o/a
$150 - $300

0522A
Three Moghul School Manuscript Illustrations 
(unframed),
of sizes, largest 30 x 19cm
$150 - $300

523
Four Moghul School Manuscript Illustrations 
(unframed),
of sizes, largest 29 x 19cm
$150 - $300

523A
Four Moghul School Manuscript Illustrations 
(unframed),
of sizes, largest 23.5 x 18cm
$150 - $300

524
Norman Hartnell’s Sample for the Coronation 
Dress for Queen Elizabeth II, 
depicting the various national flora of com-
monwealth nations such as the silver fern and 
the maple leaf. 27.5 x 21.5cm
Provenance having belonged to Louise 
Bowen-Richardson who worked for Nor-
man Hartnell and was gifted the sample by 
him. Very few examples of this nature exist. 
Comes with working details, documents
$10,000 - $20,000

525
Queen Elizabeth II and Prince Philip Signed 
Portrait Raphael Tuck Print, portrait painted 
by Anthony Buckly dated 1963 presented by 
Her Late Majesty to the NZ Wool Board 57 
x 44cm
$200 - $400

526
Rare Arts & Crafts Pre Raphaelite Enamel On 
Copper Panel,
in the style of Alexander Fisher, the subject 
in the manner of Dante Gabriel Rosetti, 
depicting a garden of Eden scenario with 
a hooded figure standing by a flaming urn 
plucking an apple from a tree, two crows or 
ravens and serpent above, indistinctly signed 
with initials, possibly JE, 19 X 9.5cm to the 
image, framed
$1,200 - $2,000

526A
C19th European Painted Oval Panel Of 
Sweethearts In A Landscape,
slightly concave, in a floral moulded giltwood 
frame, 23.5 x 19cm
$260 - $400

527
Renaissance Style Enamel Plaque “Woman 
In Veil”, By Mary Barker, Auckland, 1999, in a 
wide silvered cushion style frame, 22 x 15cm 
to the image.
$200 - $400

527A
Berlin KPM Porcelain Plaque Of Two Young 
Boys Signed Wagner, in a gilt metal frame 
with laurel wreath mount, signed Wagner 
lower left, 21 x 13.5cm
$750 - $1,500

527B
Small Porcelain Plaque by Leslie Johnson 
Artist for Royal Doulton - Portrait of A Lady,
signed, 12.5cm dia
$300 - $500

528
Late C19th English Porcelain Tile,
oval tile painted with full length portrait of 
Catherine (née Moore), Lady Bampfylde after 
Sir Joshua Reynolds 24 x 16cm
$700 - $1,000

528a
C19th Icon Depicting Jesus with Halo,
overpainted print laid on panel, 22.5 x 18cm
$200.00 - $400.00

FURNITURE

529
Vintage NZ Colonial Kauri Stationary/Writing 
Box, the inside of the lid with fall front panel 
and recess, lift out section with three lidded 
compartments, 42.5cm W
$200 - $350

530
NZ Colonial Burr Kauri Work Box, plain rect-
angular 32.5cm L
$100 - $200

531
Attractive Late C19th Red Leather & Gilt 
Decorated Dome Top Jewel Casket,
green silk lined interior with two lift out dou-
ble handled trays, 30cm L
$300 - $600
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532
Attractive Late C19th Indo-Persian Papier 
Mache Spice Box,
with allover painted and lacquered floral 
decorations, the lid with central painted 
circular armorial, the interior with five lift out 
trays, 35cm L
$300 - $600

533
Fine Quality Chinese Lacquered Games Box,
rectangular shape, decorated with butterflies, 
fans, and roundels, interior with 2 lidded 
boxes of engraved MOP game counters, oth-
ers with playing cards and plastic counters 
etc, 33cm L, (faults)
$500 - $800

534
Early - Mid C20th Resin & Bone Mah Jong 
Set, fitted in leather carry case with racks, 
instruction and scoring books
$200 - $400

535
A Fine Late C19th Morocco Leather Trav-
elling Writing Box Of The Hon A W Hogg 
Wellington, with folding brass handle and 
Bramah loch, the interior with lift out tray, 
inkwell and blotter, together with its original 
outer tan leather case. Both embossed in gilt 
A. W. Hogg, Wellington.
Alexander Hogg (1841-1920), was a member 
of parliament for Masterton, contesting the 
election in 1887, but was beaten by George 
Beetham. He represented the Masterton 
electorate in the New Zealand House of Rep-
resentatives for 21 years from 1890 to 1911. 
From 1904 until 1905 he was the Liberal 
Party’s junior whip.
$750 - $1,000

536
Good Quality Vict Mahogany Portable Writ-
ing Box,
rectangular shape, the inside of the lid, pen 
and inkwell panel and writing surface border 
all with inlaid parquetry panel, 44cm L
$200 - $350

537
Vict Rosewood Gentlemans Travelling 
Dressing Table Box, fitted interior with lift 
out of tray, various glass jars, and s/p lidded 
receptacles, pinned sprung drawer to one 
side, 28cm L
$350 - $500

538
Vict Oak Country Made Work Box,
double hinged top, leather carrying handle, 
2 and 4 division lift out trays, with 2 graduat-
ed drawers beneath, 36cm L
$200 - $300

539
Early C19th Gilt Metal Silhouette,
high relief of a bearded gentleman, walnut 
rame, 35 x 29cm o/a
$200 - $400

540
A Fine Quality C19th Oak & Gilt Metal 
Mounted Two Handled Urn, the lid with 
pineapple finial, the leaf and scroll cast 
handles with masks to the end, mounted on 
a square base with bun feet, plaque to the 
front engraved “Made Of Wood And Metal 
From The Royal George Sunk At Spithead In 
August, 1782 Recovered In The Course Of 
Major Pasley’s Operations Against The Wreck 
In 1842 By The Use Of A Siebe’s Improved 
Diving Apparatus”, 36cm H (faults)
$300 - $500

541
Antique Carved Wooden Basket Of Flowers,
(faults) 36cm H
$100 - $200

542
Victorian  Mahogany Teapot Stand,
elongated lozenge form holding wool and 
beaded tapestry, English Royal Coat of Arms, 
56cm L
$100 - $200

543
Attractive Regency Satinwood & Rosewood 
Writing Box, sarcophagus shape, with 
rosewood crossbanding and ebony inlays, 
the lid revealing an open top compartment 
with fitted red leather drawer below, with 
brass lion and mask handles and ball feet
$240 - $375

544
A Vict Tooled Morocco Leather Writing Box,
of serpentine outline with gilt decorations, 
hinged lid revealing a fitted interior, lift out 
tray with stamp and wafer lidded receptacles, 
32cm L
$200 - $400

545
Geo III Mahogany Tea Caddy, rectangular 
shape, the lid with folding scroll handle, on 
ogee bracket feet (lacking interior fittings)
$140 - $240

546
An Attractive Vict Coromandel & Brass Dome 
Top Scent Box, with ivory shield shaped 
plaque to the top, 2 division interior and 
engraved and studded brass strapwork
$140 - $280

547
Late C19th NZ Colonial Burr Totara Box,
plain rectangular shape with hinged lid (small 
chip to lid) 20cm L
$140 - $260

548
Late Vict Figured Walnut Wedge Shaped 
Stationary Cabinet, double lidded with fitted 
interior, 42cm W
$200 - $350

549
Vict Cast Iron Punch & Judy Door Stops,
one restored
$140 - $280

550
C17th Carved English Oak Two Door Linen 
Cupboard, 150cm W x 50cm D x 167cm H
$1,000 - $1,500

551
C18th English Longcase Country Clock By 
James Leigh, of neat proportions with square 
brass and silvered dial, cherub and crown 
spandrels and Roman numerals, the oak case 
with glass bulls eye aperture to the trunk
$800 - $1,500

552
C19th French Oak Cabinet on Stand with 
arched moulded cornice two shelves 
enclosed by shaped glazed doors and open 
shelving to the base.
2.28m H x 1.10m W  x 70cm D
$800 - $1,500

553
Late Vict. Wingback Armchair in the manner 
of Howard & Co. Upholstered in modern 
black fabric (sun faded)
$200 - $400

554
Late C19th European Oak Two Stage 
Dresser. The breakfront top with three doors 
central door carved with dragon, bird and 
foliage. The base with two frieze drawers, 
cupboard below enclosed by floral carved 
doors on bun feet.
$500 - $1,000

555
Fine Geo III Mahogany & Marquetry 
Breakfront Secretaire Library Bookcase, 
200cm W x 54cm D x 268cm H
$6,000 - $10,000

556
Geo III Mahogany Hanging Corner Cupboard 
fixed shelving enclosed by glazed astragal 
door
$250 - $350

557
Geo III Style Mahogany Four Drawer Chest of 
small proportions on bracket feet.
73cm H x 66cm W x 48cm D
$300 - $500

558
C19th Bowfront Hanging Corner Cupboard 
painted with a religious allegory (faults)
$200 - $400

559
Geo III Mahogany Satinwood & Marquetry D 
Shaped Foldover Card Table, faults, 98cm W
$300 - $500

560
French Empire Style Circular Marble Top 
Mahogany & Parcel Gilt Centre Table. with 
baluster acanthus leaf moulded column on 
concave platform base with winged feet. 
1027cm diameter
$1,500 - $2,500

561
French Walnut and Marquetry Fold-over Tea 
Table, of serpentine outline with frieze draw-
er on cabriole legs. 82cm W
$200 - $300

562
Late C19th French Ormolu & Boulle Cherub 
& Floral Cast Table Lamp,
63.5cm H
$300 - $500
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563
Art Nouveau Copper Rectangular Jardiniere 
on Wrought base, 53cm W
$240 - $375

564
Antique Chinese Painted Wooden Trunk
Condition commensurate with age, with steel 
fittings and remnants of original turquoise 
paint
$400 - $600

564A
C17th Dutch Kraak Delftware Blue & White 
Charger, of traditional design, the centre 
decorated with figures in a landscape and a 
wide border with alternating landscape and 
foliate vignettes, 40cm D (chips to underside 
rim and edge fritting)
$500 - $800

0564B
C1950’s Deruta Umbria Pottery 15pce Tea 
Set, hand painted in the Raffaellesco Prestige 
design comprising teapot, sugar and cream 
and six cup saucers
$600 - $800

565
European Faience Ceramic Bowl, hand-
painted in underglaze blue with a cockerel 
and flowers, together with ale jug 28cm H, 
33cm dia
$100 - $200

566
Large European Faience Ceramic Jug 
painted in underglaze blue with flowers and 
foliage
$100 - $200

567
Late C19th Chaise Longue upholstered in a 
modern grey fabric
$300 - $500

568
Antique Chinese Silk Robe embroidered with 
flowers and butterflies in blue, green and 
black colours.
$200 - $400

569
Red Lacquered and Chinoserie Decorated 
Trunk 80cm W
$300 - $500

570
An Attractive Late C19th Bamboo Two Tier 
Etagere each shelf with low pierced brass 
gallery, and painted with birds and blossom. 
56cm W
$300 - $500

571
Antique Northern Chinese Orange Lac-
quered Sideboard with three frieze drawers 
cupboards below covered with four doors 
with iron handles and lock plates. 87cm x 
1.68m x 45cm
$600 - $1,000

572
European Faience Bowl painted with large 
flower in underglaze blue (rim chip)

573
C19th Bronze Candelabra five division with 
four scrolling branches, column with two 
stylised dolphins, and mask cast base. 
65cm H
$300 - $500

574
Antique Japanese Parquetry Work Table with 
twin flap top, three drawers to the left. Small 
cupboard with two drawers and small drawer 
below to the right on twin open ebonised 
supports. 45.5cm W
$350 - $500

575
Late C19th Black Forest Smokers Stand by 
Emile Egger
$200 - $400

576
Geo III Oak and cross-banded flat front chest 
with two short and three long drawers, within 
fluted columns on bracket feet. 91cm H x 
1.10cm W x 51cm D
$1,000 - $1,500

577
Art Deco French Marble Clock 3pce 
Garniture, two side tazza’s all of fine veined 
grey/green marble with bronze git mounts 
32cm clock length
$2,000 - $3,000

578
Geo III Walnut Bureau with fall front fitted 
interior, four drawers below on bracket feet. 
1.20m H x 92cm W x 45cm D
$500 - $800

579
Geo III Oak Hanging Wall Cabinet with 
moulded cornice and shaped panel door 
revealing shelf and spice drawer combination 
65cm W
$400 - $600

580
Early C18th Oak Coffer of neat proportions 
with demi-lune carved frieze and lozenge 
carving to the front. 93cm W
$400 - $650

581
C18th Oak Mule Chest, with planked top, 
triple raised and fielded panel front, two 
drawers (replacements) below on block feet. 
1.25m W
$400 - $600

582
Anglo-Indian Inlaid Cabinet of neat propor-
tions with geometric ebony and bone inlays, 
long drawer with cupboard below and brass 
carrying handles. 84cm W
$350 - $500

583
Geo III Bureau, fall front with later fluted 
moulding, four drawers below on bracket 
feet. 1m H x 90cm W x 51cm D
$400 - $600

584
C19th French Provincial Elm Farmhouse 
Table with drawer to the centre and one end 
on square tapered legs.with lovely aged 
patination 1.81m L
$800 - $1,500

585
Small C19th Mahogany Side Table with 
square top, single drawers on slender taper-
ing legs
$200 - $300

586
An Attractive Chinese Hardwood Carved 
Frame Wall Mirror, with bevelled plate the 
frame carved with panels of peasants and 
animals, birds and foliage. 69cm x 66cm
$300 - $500

587
Large Geo III Mahogany and Inlaid Bow 
Front Corner Cabinet, on later stand (AF)
$300 - $500

588
Bronze Lioness on Rough Marble Base, 60cm
$600 - $1,000

589
Late C19th French Walnut Salon Sofa, with 
serpentine top rail, scroll arm on cabriole 
legs. Upholstered in button back cream 
velvet. 2.4m L
$600 - $1,000

590
Florentine Style Gilt Wood Wall Mirror of 
Rococo Design
$200 - $400

591
Vict. Cased Taxidermy Pair of Owls by D. 
Newby Thetford
$400 - $800

592
Large Vict. Oak Sideboard with low gallery 
back, three frieze drawers with open shelf 
and cupboards below. 2.2m L
$300 - $500

593
Victorian Oak Extending Dining Table, with 
cantered corners on reeded legs, two addi-
tional leaves, seating twelve. 
2.93m L x 1.28m W
$600 - $1,000

594
Set of Six Arts & Crafts Stained Beech Dining 
Chairs with twin pierced vertical splats, 
upholstered seats on square tapering legs on 
block feet.
$300 - $500

595
An Attractive Victorian Papier-Mache Tray 
In The Manner Of Jennens & Bettridge of 
quatrefoil outline, hand-painted with flowers, 
peacocks and birds and gilded 
embellishments. 81cm x 61cm
$400 - $700

596
A Good Quality French Kingwood Marquetry 
and Ormolu Vitrine in the manner of Remy 
Martin with serpentine glazed door. 1.66m H
$1,200 - $2,000

597
French Kingwood Marquetry and Ormolu 
Marble Top Serpentine Commode, with three 
drawers on splayed legs. 
93cm H x 89cm W x 43cm D
$800 - $1,500
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598
C18th Style Walnut Armchair, arms with 
acanthus leaf terminals, barley twist upright 
and stretchers, leaf carved apron, the back 
and seat upholstered in gross-point tapestry 
(borer).
$300 - $500

599
A Good Chinese Late Qing Dynasty Rose-
wood Five Piece suite 
Comprising a three-seater sofa, two arm-
chairs, a coffee table and side table 
The impressive sofa with carved pierced back 
centered by a white marble rondel. Decorat-
ed with immortals, Confucian scholars and 
goddess figures riding exotic birds. The arm-
chairs with conforming decoration. The side 
table and coffee table with inset marble tops
$3,500 - $5,000

600
Regency Mahogany Drop Leaf Extension 
Dining Table, D-end on reeded tapering 
legs, seating six to eight. 2.3m L x 1.4m W
$300 - $500

601
Set of Four Victorian Walnut Balloon Back 
Dining Chairs, with floral moulded top rails, 
pierced horizontal splats, upholstered floral 
fabric seats on cabriole legs.
$200 - $300

602
C19th Elm Windsor Chair of traditional form 
with pierced central splat, saddle seat on 
turned legs joined by comb stretcher.
$300 - $450

603
C19th Elm Windsor Chair of traditional form 
with pierced central splat, saddle seat
$200 - $400

604
C19th Elm Windsor Chair of traditional form 
with pierced central splat, saddle seat
$200 - $400

605
C19th Elm Windsor Chair Stick back of 
traditional form,
$200 - $400

606
Victorian Rectangular Fender Stool uphol-
stered in kilim panels on bun feet
$100 - $200

607
An Attractive Geo III Black Lacquered and 
Chinoiserie Cabinet on Stand the doors 
decorated with figures, butterflies and birds 
with ornate brass hinges and lock plates. The 
interior with ten drawer combination on later 
stand. 1.6m H x 97cm W x 54cm D
$4,000 - $8,000

608
Large Bronze Figure of a Panther. 72cm L x 
35cm H
$500 - $1,000

609
Large Bronze Statue after the Antique ‘Le 
Courage Militaire’ P. Dubois, Damage to 
wing upon helmet. 88cm H
$4,000 - $6,000

610
A Fine Quality Japanese Bronze Plaque ‘Gan-
der’ signed lower left and framed
$2,000 - $3,000

611
Pair of Tiffany Style Bronze Floor Lamps with 
green and white bamboo patterned lead 
light shades. Est $1,500 - $2,500

612
Modern Chinese Two-Handled Blue and 
White Vase, Octagonal Shape, decorated 
with figures and foliage. 63cm H
$160 - $280

613
Modern Chinese Two-Handled Blue and 
White Vase of Lobed Baluster Form, 
decorated with figures in a landscape, 
65cm H Est  $160 - $280

614
C20th Chinese Famille Rose Vase,
decorated in the traditional manner, 
immortals with attendants, 31cm H
$100 - $200

615
C20th Double Gourd Vase & Teapot,
traditional heavy floral enamel decorations 
on both
$100 - $200

616
Pair Of Stained Rustic Chinese Wooden 
Candlesticks,with simulated bamboo 
columns, wide circular central shelf, the 
sloping bases with incised calligraphy, 
31cm H Est $100 - $200

617
Early C20th Chinese Wooden Travelling 
Dressing Table Box, the lid with flip up mirror, 
2 drawers below and steel carrying handles
$60 - $120

618
Famille Rose Cantonese Ginger Jar, 
without lid. Est $200 - $300

619
An Attractive Richard Ginori Florence 
“Fiesole” Pattern 53 Piece Dinner Service,
comprising, 24 dinner plates, 12 soup plates, 
10 side or dessert plates, large circular soup 
tureen & cover, lidded salt and preserve jar, 
baluster pepperette, large footed circular 
bowl, large circular platter, 2 oval, and two 
handled rectangular plate. All with transfer 
printed vignettes of Fiesole the renowned 
Etruscan founded hilltop town in Tuscany 
near Florence. Est $800 - $1,500

620
104 Piece Wedgwood “Florentine” Pattern 
Dinner Service, including, a pair of tureens 
and covers, 2 large oval meat ashets, oval 
vegetable dish, dinner plates, dessert and 
side plates, smaller bowl and a coffee set 
including pot, cans, saucers and plates.
$300 - $500

621
Royal Copenhagen Saxon Flower Pattern 41 
Pce Dinner Set, including 2 lidded tureens, 
meat plates, gravy boat on fixed stand and 
various plates.
$300 - $500

622
Royal Doulton “Venetian Scenes” Pattern 
66pce Dinner Service, including two large 
oval ashets, teaset, two tureens, gravy boat 
and stand, dinner and side plates, breakfast 
and dessert bowls
$400 - $800

623
Late Vict Column Lamp Base, with acanthus 
leaf decoration, together with an associated 
gilt metal and cloisonne and amber glass 
spherical shade (af)
$200 - $400

624
Vict. Copper Bed Warmer with turned 
ebonised handle
$50 - $100

625
An Exceptionally Rare Late C19th NZ Mar-
quetry Centre or Window Table,
the quatrefoil shaped top with floral inlaid 
oval centre and a surround of flowers and 
leaves and inset paua shell discs on scroll 
decorated twin supports and lions paw feet, 
106cm W and 75 deep.
$2,500 - $5,000

625A
Handcrafted Ebonised Work Table With 
Maori Motifs, 40cm W x 60cm H
$200 - $300

626
Chinese Elm Silver Chest with twin lidded 
storage top and cupboard below, with brass 
lock plates and hinges. 
85cm H x 93cm W x 50cm D
$400 - $800

627
Set of Four Framed Chinese Porcelain Panels
Probably Republic period. The panels 
painted with sages and Confucian scholars 
engaged in various pursuits. 120 x 36 cm
$600 - $1,200

628
Italian Bronze Of Bacchus (After The 
Antique), Bacchus reclining on a wine filled 
bladder and lions pelt, 41cm L
$400 - $800

629
C19th French Bronzed Spelter & Marble 3 
Piece Clock Garniture, the clock surmounted 
with a classical muse (thumb broken), the 
other figures titled “Joie & Douleur”, (Joy & 
Pain) the clock with floral painted porcelain 
dial, all on floral and scroll ormolu feet
$500 - $1,000

630
An Attractive Geo II Style Mahogany Double 
Chair Back Settee,
with solid vase shaped splats, drop in 
tapestry seat embroidered with 3 rows of 
thistles and roses on cabriole legs (c1901-
1910)
$750 - $1,200

631
Bluthner Baby Grand Piano in an ebonised 
case. Please note the piano is located in 
Karori, any interested parties please contact 
James Parkinson for vieiwing on 0220288541
$500 - $1,000


